

Date	Time	Course	Selection	Result	BSP	P/L	Profit
01/01/2017	12.50	Cheltenham	Vyta Du Roc	pu	6.24	95.00	95.00
01/01/2017	14.00	Cheltenham	Quite By Chance	6	8.00	95.00	190.00
01/01/2017	14.50	Musselburgh	Eyes Of A Tiger	5	6.20	95.00	285.00
02/01/2017	13.30	Ayr	Lochalsh	5	6.80	95.00	380.00
02/01/2017	15.50	Plumpton	Orthodox Lad	3	7.15	95.00	475.00
03/01/2017	16.40	Newcastle (AW)	Fingals Cave	9	8.24	95.00	570.00
04/01/2017	13.45	Lingfield (AW)	Par Three	7	5.63	95.00	665.00
04/01/2017	15.55	Hereford	Peruvien Bleu	15	7.14	95.00	760.00
05/01/2017	14.10	Southwell (AW)	Miss Tree	5	5.29	95.00	855.00
05/01/2017	16.30	Wolverhampton (AW)	Steelriver	2	6.80	95.00	950.00
06/01/2017	17.00	Kempton (AW)	Eljaddaaf	1	5.25	-425.00	525.00
07/01/2017	13.15	Sandown	Marcilhac	4	6.80	95.00	620.00
07/01/2017	18.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Dakota City	4	7.83	95.00	715.00
08/01/2017	13.40	Fontwell	Ding Ding	2	6.19	95.00	810.00
08/01/2017	14.30	Chepstow	Bugsie Malone	5	4.75	95.00	905.00
09/01/2017	15.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Caledonia Laird	4	7.86	95.00	1,000.00
10/01/2017	15.00	Lingfield	Remember Forever	pu	5.03	95.00	1,095.00
10/01/2017	15.20	Southwell (AW)	Tavener	5	7.54	95.00	1,190.00
11/01/2017	14.50	Hereford	Sir Will	4	5.78	95.00	1,285.00
11/01/2017	15.00	Newcastle (AW)	Moccasin	10	8.25	95.00	1,380.00
11/01/2017	16.45	Kempton (AW)	Welsh Inlet	8	9.32	95.00	1,475.00
12/01/2017	14.50	Catterick	Scotswell	8	9.70	95.00	1,570.00
12/01/2017	16.30	Newcastle (AW)	Qaffaal	9	8.60	95.00	1,665.00
13/01/2017	17.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	City Of Angkor Wat	6	6.05	95.00	1,760.00
13/01/2017	20.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Misu Pete	7	9.80	95.00	1,855.00
14/01/2017	12.40	Warwick	Wildmoor Boy	2	6.00	95.00	1,950.00
14/01/2017	14.25	Warwick	Cogry	pu	9.92	95.00	2,045.00
14/01/2017	15.15	Kempton	Our Kaempfer	1	6.73	-573.00	1,472.00
16/01/2017	17.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Fuel Injection	4	9.76	95.00	1,567.00
16/01/2017	17.30	Wolverhampton (AW)	Swendab	8	7.00	95.00	1,662.00
17/01/2017	15.05	Kempton (AW)	Valbchek	4	9.52	95.00	1,757.00
17/01/2017	16.10	Kempton (AW)	Pendo	2	9.42	95.00	1,852.00
17/01/2017	17.10	Kempton (AW)	Ali Bin Nayef	3	7.68	95.00	1,947.00
18/01/2017	12.50	Lingfield (AW)	Dutch Golden Age	7	7.80	95.00	2,042.00
18/01/2017	16.50	Kempton (AW)	Henry Grace	3	7.46	95.00	2,137.00
20/01/2017	16.25	Chepstow	William Money	2	6.00	95.00	2,232.00
20/01/2017	19.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Oak Bluffs	8	9.57	95.00	2,327.00
20/01/2017	20.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Cahar Fad	3	5.99	95.00	2,422.00
21/01/2017	12.55	Haydock	Lough Kent	10	8.40	95.00	2,517.00
21/01/2017	15.15	Haydock	Bristol De Mai	1	5.75	-475.00	2,042.00
21/01/2017	16.15	Lingfield (AW)	Billyoakes	4	6.50	95.00	2,137.00
23/01/2017	15.40	Newcastle	Perseid	6	6.40	95.00	2,232.00
23/01/2017	16.20	Bangor-on-Dee	Champagne Benefit	pu	7.60	95.00	2,327.00
24/01/2017	14.10	Southwell (AW)	Satchville Flyer	6	6.93	95.00	2,422.00
24/01/2017	15.00	Wetherby	Joseph Mercer	3	6.50	95.00	2,517.00
25/01/2017	16.10	Catterick	Snowed In	2	4.76	95.00	2,612.00
26/01/2017	14.10	Southwell (AW)	Crosse Fire	9	4.83	95.00	2,707.00
26/01/2017	17.50	Wolverhampton (AW)	Siouxperhero	2	6.60	95.00	2,802.00
26/01/2017	21.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Napoleon Solo	7	6.87	95.00	2,897.00
27/01/2017	14.15	Taunton	Galros Lady	6	8.60	95.00	2,992.00
27/01/2017	20.15	Newcastle (AW)	Sugar Town	2	9.66	95.00	3,087.00
29/01/2017	16.10	Fontwell	Sutters Mill	4	9.57	95.00	3,182.00
29/01/2017	16.20	Sedgefield	Nickis Nipper	2	5.20	95.00	3,277.00
30/01/2017	15.05	Southwell (AW)	Fujin	2	5.48	95.00	3,372.00

30/01/2017	15.40	Southwell (AW)	Satchville Flyer	3	8.97	95.00	3,467.00
31/01/2017	15.00	Lingfield	Veauce De Sivola	5	5.90	95.00	3,562.00
31/01/2017	17.50	Wolverhampton (AW)	Captain Bob	3	8.37	95.00	3,657.00
01/02/2017	13.30	Hereford	Miracle Cure	4	5.85	95.00	3,752.00
01/02/2017	15.10	Leicester	Milord	4	8.82	95.00	3,847.00
01/02/2017	16.50	Kempton (AW)	Zabeel Star	4	6.62	95.00	3,942.00
02/02/2017	13.45	Southwell (AW)	Treaty Of Rome	1	4.40	-340.00	3,602.00
02/02/2017	15.45	Wincanton	Pilgrims Bay	3	8.35	95.00	3,697.00
03/02/2017	14.15	Catterick	Caprice DAnglais	5	6.77	95.00	3,792.00
03/02/2017	17.45	Kempton (AW)	West Leake	3	9.51	95.00	3,887.00
04/02/2017	12.50	Lingfield (AW)	Bridge Builder	5	7.00	95.00	3,982.00
04/02/2017	15.40	Lingfield (AW)	Head Space	6	9.78	95.00	4,077.00
05/02/2017	14.20	Taunton	Albert DOlivate	9	7.91	95.00	4,172.00
05/02/2017	16.10	Musselburgh	Clondaw Kaempfer	7	7.50	95.00	4,267.00
06/02/2017	15.35	Sedgefield	Thedrinkymeister	pu	4.70	95.00	4,362.00
07/02/2017	15.25	Market Rasen	Mwaleshi	2	6.80	95.00	4,457.00
08/02/2017	15.20	Carlisle	Dick Darsie	5	5.51	95.00	4,552.00
08/02/2017	16.30	Carlisle	Hester Flemen	pu	8.87	95.00	4,647.00
09/02/2017	15.10	Lingfield (AW)	Sudden Wish	9	8.55	95.00	4,742.00
10/02/2017	15.00	Southwell (AW)	Dungannon	4	9.40	95.00	4,837.00
10/02/2017	15.45	Kempton	Reillys Minor	1	7.00	-600.00	4,237.00
10/02/2017	15.45	Kempton	Lee Side Lady	8	9.35	95.00	4,332.00
11/02/2017	18.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Masamah	12	7.74	95.00	4,427.00
11/02/2017	20.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Cahar Fad	7	8.47	95.00	4,522.00
12/02/2017	14.50	Exeter	Barney Dwan	4	9.86	95.00	4,617.00
12/02/2017	15.20	Exeter	Harry Topper	4	6.20	95.00	4,712.00
13/02/2017	17.20	Wolverhampton (AW)	Frank The Barber	2	5.30	95.00	4,807.00
14/02/2017	14.00	Fontwell	Brown Bear	4	5.70	95.00	4,902.00
14/02/2017	16.10	Newcastle (AW)	Russian Soul	4	5.85	95.00	4,997.00
15/02/2017	17.50	Kempton (AW)	Indian Affair	6	6.10	95.00	5,092.00
15/02/2017	20.20	Kempton (AW)	Dukes Meadow	2	7.27	95.00	5,187.00
16/02/2017	16.30	Lingfield (AW)	Tidals Baby	2	5.36	95.00	5,282.00
16/02/2017	17.00	Lingfield (AW)	Mercy Me	2	8.80	95.00	5,377.00
16/02/2017	19.00	Chelmsford (AW)	Aldreth	2	4.77	95.00	5,472.00
17/02/2017	16.15	Sandown	Fight Commander	pu	9.85	95.00	5,567.00
17/02/2017	17.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Misu Pete	4	8.04	95.00	5,662.00
18/02/2017	13.45	Lingfield (AW)	Space War	1	4.62	-362.00	5,300.00
18/02/2017	14.20	Lingfield (AW)	Just Us Two	5	7.99	95.00	5,395.00
20/02/2017	14.30	Carlisle	Hartside	2	8.29	95.00	5,490.00
20/02/2017	15.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Royal Birth	3	8.54	95.00	5,585.00
20/02/2017	16.00	Lingfield	Onderun	5	6.65	95.00	5,680.00
21/02/2017	14.20	Taunton	Margarets Rose	5	8.85	95.00	5,775.00
21/02/2017	14.50	Taunton	Distant Sound	F	9.40	95.00	5,870.00
21/02/2017	16.40	Southwell (AW)	Ralphy Lad	7	6.45	95.00	5,965.00
22/02/2017	15.15	Doncaster	Bodega	4	8.28	95.00	6,060.00
22/02/2017	19.15	Kempton (AW)	Plucky Dip	3	8.44	95.00	6,155.00
23/02/2017	17.15	Chelmsford (AW)	Jazri	4	5.62	95.00	6,250.00
24/02/2017	17.25	Exeter	Chance Taken	8	9.80	95.00	6,345.00
24/02/2017	17.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Ambitious Boy	6	7.31	95.00	6,440.00
25/02/2017	13.15	Kempton	Coastal Tiep	2	7.00	95.00	6,535.00
25/02/2017	15.40	Chepstow	Abbreviate	12	7.20	95.00	6,630.00
25/02/2017	20.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	What Usain	4	5.87	95.00	6,725.00
26/02/2017	16.40	Southwell	Red Admirable	4	6.91	95.00	6,820.00
27/02/2017	14.55	Wolverhampton (AW)	Bahango	2	7.00	95.00	6,915.00
28/02/2017	14.00	Lingfield (AW)	Picansort	2	4.77	95.00	7,010.00

28/02/2017	16.30	Lingfield (AW)	Breakheart	10	9.77	95.00	7,105.00
01/03/2017	15.00	Musselburgh	Improved	6	7.40	95.00	7,200.00
01/03/2017	18.30	Newcastle (AW)	Satchville Flyer	9	9.24	95.00	7,295.00
02/03/2017	15.10	Newcastle (AW)	Lac Leman	2	9.05	95.00	7,390.00
02/03/2017	15.45	Newcastle (AW)	Zabeel Star	11	9.90	95.00	7,485.00
02/03/2017	17.15	Taunton	The Two Amigos	2	7.06	95.00	7,580.00
03/03/2017	13.50	Doncaster	Bletchley Castle	2	5.36	95.00	7,675.00
04/03/2017	13.30	Newbury	Western Climate	8	7.23	95.00	7,770.00
04/03/2017	14.00	Lingfield (AW)	Roys Legacy	4	8.49	95.00	7,865.00
04/03/2017	14.35	Lingfield (AW)	Third Time Lucky	3	6.40	95.00	7,960.00
05/03/2017	16.30	Huntingdon	Steel City	3	6.80	95.00	8,055.00
06/03/2017	16.50	Lingfield	Georgieshore	pu	7.00	95.00	8,150.00
06/03/2017	17.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Plutocracy	pu	9.82	95.00	8,245.00
07/03/2017	14.00	Southwell (AW)	Treaty Of Rome	2	6.44	95.00	8,340.00
07/03/2017	16.30	Southwell (AW)	Borough Boy	4	5.86	95.00	8,435.00
08/03/2017	14.00	Lingfield (AW)	Polar Kite	2	7.75	95.00	8,530.00
08/03/2017	16.20	Catterick	Snapping Turtle	6	7.20	95.00	8,625.00
09/03/2017	19.45	Newcastle (AW)	Twin Appeal	3	5.28	95.00	8,720.00
10/03/2017	19.15	Newcastle (AW)	Mr Sundowner	6	7.59	95.00	8,815.00
10/03/2017	19.45	Newcastle (AW)	Satchville Flyer	9	8.98	95.00	8,910.00
11/03/2017	14.05	Wolverhampton (AW)	Examiner	4	8.07	95.00	9,005.00
11/03/2017	15.00	Sandown	Kayf Blanco	8	8.57	95.00	9,100.00
11/03/2017	17.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Midtech Star	1	6.87	-587.00	8,513.00
12/03/2017	15.55	Warwick	Vice Et Vertu	pu	9.61	95.00	8,608.00
12/03/2017	16.30	Warwick	Hollywood All Star	6	5.20	95.00	8,703.00
13/03/2017	14.20	Chepstow	The Model County	8	6.28	95.00	8,798.00
13/03/2017	14.50	Chepstow	Bandon Bridge	2	7.53	95.00	8,893.00
13/03/2017	19.20	Chelmsford (AW)	Craftsmanship	5	6.83	95.00	8,988.00
14/03/2017	17.30	Cheltenham	Burtons Well	F	9.75	95.00	9,083.00
15/03/2017	15.15	Southwell (AW)	Virnon	3	9.90	95.00	9,178.00
15/03/2017	15.45	Huntingdon	One Cool Boy	5	5.24	95.00	9,273.00
16/03/2017	16.10	Cheltenham	Thomas Crapper	4	8.83	95.00	9,368.00
16/03/2017	17.30	Cheltenham	Mall Dini	5	8.00	95.00	9,463.00
16/03/2017	19.15	Chelmsford (AW)	Brother Tiger	11	9.72	95.00	9,558.00
17/03/2017	16.50	Cheltenham	Coo Star Sivola	4	7.87	95.00	9,653.00
17/03/2017	17.30	Cheltenham	Dandridge	4	7.97	95.00	9,748.00
18/03/2017	15.00	Uttoxeter	Kk Lexion	10	9.07	95.00	9,843.00
18/03/2017	15.35	Uttoxeter	Spookydooky	7	8.00	95.00	9,938.00
18/03/2017	18.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Dutch Uncle	5	9.33	95.00	10,033.00
19/03/2017	14.00	Ffos Las	Global Thrill	4	5.14	95.00	10,128.00
19/03/2017	16.10	Ffos Las	Get In Pat	6	5.76	95.00	10,223.00
20/03/2017	14.00	Kempton (AW)	Estibdaad	3	9.83	95.00	10,318.00
20/03/2017	14.30	Kempton (AW)	Hallings Wish	2	6.67	95.00	10,413.00
20/03/2017	15.40	Southwell	Hear The Chimes	6	9.60	95.00	10,508.00
21/03/2017	15.25	Wetherby	Caius Marcius	1	6.80	-580.00	9,928.00
21/03/2017	16.00	Wetherby	Gold Ingot	7	7.26	95.00	10,023.00
21/03/2017	16.50	Exeter	Knight ofthe Realm	pu	7.50	95.00	10,118.00
22/03/2017	17.00	Newcastle (AW)	Kicking The Can	11	6.80	95.00	10,213.00
22/03/2017	17.45	Kempton (AW)	Gavarnie Encore	9	6.96	95.00	10,308.00
23/03/2017	13.50	Wolverhampton (AW)	Loumarin	3	6.52	95.00	10,403.00
23/03/2017	17.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Gabrial The Thug	7	5.90	95.00	10,498.00
24/03/2017	14.20	Lingfield (AW)	Muzaahim	11	8.60	95.00	10,593.00
24/03/2017	15.05	Newbury	Scooby	pu	8.20	95.00	10,688.00
24/03/2017	16.55	Musselburgh	Miss Barbossa	2	4.97	95.00	10,783.00
25/03/2017	13.50	Newbury	Shotavodka	6	5.64	95.00	10,878.00

27/03/2017	14.50	Wolverhampton (AW)	John Caesar	5	9.59	95.00	10,973.00
27/03/2017	16.20	Wolverhampton (AW)	Vivre La Reve	8	7.60	95.00	11,068.00
28/03/2017	15.30	Hexham	Vertigo	7	6.20	95.00	11,163.00
29/03/2017	14.10	Sedgefield	Darsi Dancer	pu	5.72	95.00	11,258.00
29/03/2017	14.50	Lingfield (AW)	Living Leader	1	5.10	-410.00	10,848.00
29/03/2017	15.10	Sedgefield	Inchcolm	pu	6.40	95.00	10,943.00
30/03/2017	15.00	Taunton	Brinestine	7	8.15	95.00	11,038.00
30/03/2017	15.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Fast Track	3	5.39	95.00	11,133.00
30/03/2017	16.10	Taunton	Avithos	9	8.23	95.00	11,228.00
31/03/2017	15.20	Wetherby	Stay Out Of Court	F	5.78	95.00	11,323.00
31/03/2017	16.20	Wetherby	Quill Art	8	6.60	95.00	11,418.00
01/04/2017	14.40	Kempton (AW)	Judicial	5	7.40	95.00	11,513.00
01/04/2017	15.05	Uttoxeter	Saint Cajetan	5	7.96	95.00	11,608.00
02/04/2017	16.15	Ascot	Fox Appeal	6	6.05	95.00	11,703.00
03/04/2017	15.20	Huntingdon	Bagging Turf	2	7.65	95.00	11,798.00
03/04/2017	16.50	Huntingdon	Cowards Close	6	9.00	95.00	11,893.00
04/04/2017	15.40	Kempton	Get Involved	5	6.65	95.00	11,988.00
04/04/2017	17.15	Kempton	Pass On The Mantle	pu	8.75	95.00	12,083.00
05/04/2017	13.50	Wincanton	Lapalala	F	5.54	95.00	12,178.00
06/04/2017	14.10	Taunton	Taurian	7	5.24	95.00	12,273.00
06/04/2017	16.40	Aintree	Dandridge	10	8.89	95.00	12,368.00
07/04/2017	17.25	Leicester	Billy Bond	6	8.18	95.00	12,463.00
08/04/2017	17.45	Newcastle	Civil Unrest	5	9.76	95.00	12,558.00
08/04/2017	20.20	Wolverhampton (AW)	Lineman	9	9.80	95.00	12,653.00
09/04/2017	16.30	Ffos Las	Minella Aris	6	5.91	95.00	12,748.00
10/04/2017	14.10	Kelso	Mondlicht	pu	7.95	95.00	12,843.00
10/04/2017	15.30	Windsor	Moojaned	6	9.69	95.00	12,938.00
11/04/2017	16.00	Lingfield (AW)	Salvatore Fury	2	6.39	95.00	13,033.00
11/04/2017	17.20	Exeter	Steel Express	3	6.40	95.00	13,128.00
11/04/2017	17.40	Pontefract	Gulf Of Poets	1	5.10	-410.00	12,718.00
12/04/2017	15.40	Fontwell	Finish The Story	3	5.20	95.00	12,813.00
12/04/2017	16.20	Nottingham	Fantasy Gladiator	3	5.60	95.00	12,908.00
12/04/2017	17.45	Kempton (AW)	New Rich	9	6.53	95.00	13,003.00
13/04/2017	16.10	Chelmsford (AW)	Hannington	2	5.81	95.00	13,098.00
13/04/2017	17.00	Wetherby	Down Time	6	6.00	95.00	13,193.00
14/04/2017	13.40	Lingfield (AW)	Holiday Magic	7	6.89	95.00	13,288.00
14/04/2017	16.30	Bath	The Warrior	4	8.98	95.00	13,383.00
15/04/2017	16.20	Haydock	Wicked Willy	3	9.12	95.00	13,478.00
15/04/2017	16.55	Haydock	Song Saa	3	8.89	95.00	13,573.00
15/04/2017	17.30	Haydock	Carli King	6	8.19	95.00	13,668.00
16/04/2017	15.45	Plumpton	Song Light	2	5.05	95.00	13,763.00
16/04/2017	17.40	Southwell (AW)	General Tufto	4	6.17	95.00	13,858.00
17/04/2017	14.15	Fakenham	Edward Elgar	5	7.20	95.00	13,953.00
17/04/2017	15.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Caledonia Laird	1	8.03	-703.00	13,250.00
17/04/2017	16.20	Redcar	Pumafior	9	7.47	95.00	13,345.00
18/04/2017	14.10	Southwell (AW)	Thou Swell	7	7.48	95.00	13,440.00
19/04/2017	15.50	Cheltenham	Spookydooky	pu	5.80	95.00	13,535.00
19/04/2017	16.35	Beverley	Burnt Sugar	12	8.50	95.00	13,630.00
20/04/2017	15.25	Ripon	Straighttothepoint	2	6.98	95.00	13,725.00
20/04/2017	16.00	Ripon	Final	2	7.12	95.00	13,820.00
21/04/2017	15.15	Ayr	Robintheaulad	4	8.00	95.00	13,915.00
21/04/2017	17.25	Ayr	Gulshanigans	9	8.00	95.00	14,010.00
22/04/2017	16.40	Thirsk	Swaheen	6	5.90	95.00	14,105.00
22/04/2017	17.50	Thirsk	Penny Dreadful	3	8.85	95.00	14,200.00
23/04/2017	14.10	Wetherby	Monfass	7	6.38	95.00	14,295.00

24/04/2017	14.30	Pontefract	Rockwood	5	6.00	95.00	14,390.00
24/04/2017	19.15	Windsor	Eugenic	9	6.40	95.00	14,485.00
25/04/2017	14.25	Hexham	Pekanheim	2	9.50	95.00	14,580.00
25/04/2017	20.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Locomotion	10	8.04	95.00	14,675.00
25/04/2017	20.40	Wolverhampton (AW)	Faintly	6	8.06	95.00	14,770.00
26/04/2017	13.50	Catterick	Culloden	9	5.74	95.00	14,865.00
26/04/2017	17.05	Catterick	Tanawar	1	6.78	-578.00	14,287.00
27/04/2017	15.50	Beverley	Lopito De Vega	10	6.51	95.00	14,382.00
27/04/2017	17.20	Perth	Black Ivory	4	7.80	95.00	14,477.00
27/04/2017	20.15	Chelmsford (AW)	Robero	2	6.60	95.00	14,572.00
28/04/2017	14.35	Perth	Sky Khan	2	5.86	95.00	14,667.00
28/04/2017	17.05	Doncaster	Fever Few	11	9.18	95.00	14,762.00
29/04/2017	14.05	Haydock	Early Morning	2	5.10	95.00	14,857.00
29/04/2017	16.45	Sandown	Kilcrea Vale	8	5.40	95.00	14,952.00
29/04/2017	15.20	Ripon	George Bowen	9	6.20	95.00	15,047.00
30/04/2017	16.30	Salisbury	Cotton Club	5	9.15	95.00	15,142.00
30/04/2017	14.15	Thirsk	Cool Strutter	3	9.18	95.00	15,237.00
30/04/2017	16.45	Thirsk	Zanetto	1	9.85	-885.00	14,352.00
01/05/2017	14.00	Windsor	Kinglami	8	9.08	95.00	14,447.00
01/05/2017	14.35	Windsor	Morache Music	4	8.54	95.00	14,542.00
01/05/2017	16.50	Beverley	Eternal	3	7.80	95.00	14,637.00
02/05/2017	15.10	Nottingham	Passing Star	5	8.39	95.00	14,732.00
02/05/2017	18.00	Wolverhampton (AW)	Uphold	3	9.33	95.00	14,827.00
03/05/2017	14.25	Wolverhampton (AW)	Inflexiball	7	9.40	95.00	14,922.00
03/05/2017	16.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Mount Cheiron	5	8.35	95.00	15,017.00
04/05/2017	18.30	Sedgefield	Mitcd	8	8.46	95.00	15,112.00
05/05/2017	14.50	Chepstow	Powerful Wind	9	5.48	95.00	15,207.00
05/05/2017	16.45	Lingfield (AW)	Bubbly Bailey	9	8.04	95.00	15,302.00
06/05/2017	15.40	Thirsk	Mutarakez	8	9.40	95.00	15,397.00
06/05/2017	15.55	Uttoxeter	Join The Clan	4	7.00	95.00	15,492.00
06/05/2017	18.50	Doncaster	Twin Appeal	7	5.57	95.00	15,587.00
07/05/2017	14.55	Newmarket	Captain Colby	13	9.80	95.00	15,682.00
07/05/2017	16.55	Hamilton	So Its War	3	5.40	95.00	15,777.00
08/05/2017	15.50	Stratford	Code Of Law	3	6.60	95.00	15,872.00
08/05/2017	16.20	Stratford	Presenting Berkley	2	8.40	95.00	15,967.00
08/05/2017	20.10	Chelmsford (AW)	East Coast Lady	7	8.21	95.00	16,062.00
09/05/2017	15.40	Fakenham	Queen Spud	6	9.00	95.00	16,157.00
10/05/2017	15.00	Chester	Majestic Hero	9	7.36	95.00	16,252.00
11/05/2017	16.15	Catterick	Midnight Warrior	7	9.65	95.00	16,347.00
12/05/2017	18.50	Nottingham	Pumafloor	2	9.38	95.00	16,442.00
12/05/2017	19.05	Ripon	Explain	1	7.41	-641.00	15,801.00
12/05/2017	20.30	Nottingham	Virile	11	9.91	95.00	15,896.00
13/05/2017	16.40	Hexham	Apache Pilot	2	5.14	95.00	15,991.00
13/05/2017	17.10	Ascot	Nezar	4	9.13	95.00	16,086.00
13/05/2017	18.30	Warwick	Lord Bryan	pu	6.61	95.00	16,181.00
15/05/2017	16.40	Kempton	Zante	7	8.80	95.00	16,276.00
15/05/2017	17.35	Wetherby	Midlight	10	9.54	95.00	16,371.00
16/05/2017	14.10	Warwick	Frozen Over	4	8.13	95.00	16,466.00
16/05/2017	19.10	Chepstow	Spirit Of Rosanna	2	5.91	95.00	16,561.00
16/05/2017	20.40	Chepstow	The Quarterjack	7	8.49	95.00	16,656.00
17/05/2017	14.55	York	George Bowen	6	9.60	95.00	16,751.00
17/05/2017	15.50	Yarmouth	Tommys Secret	6	8.40	95.00	16,846.00
18/05/2017	14.20	York	Robot Boy	8	8.60	95.00	16,941.00
18/05/2017	15.05	Perth	Pretty Miss Mahler	8	4.85	95.00	17,036.00
18/05/2017	18.50	Newmarket	Duke Of Diamonds	9	8.58	95.00	17,131.00

19/05/2017	14.35	Newbury	Shared Equity	7	8.00	95.00	17,226.00
19/05/2017	17.35	Aintree	Princess Roania	9	8.98	95.00	17,321.00
19/05/2017	19.45	Aintree	Monbeg Gold	7	7.88	95.00	17,416.00
20/05/2017	14.10	Thirsk	Major Pusey	7	9.16	95.00	17,511.00
20/05/2017	15.55	Thirsk	Foolaad	3	9.00	95.00	17,606.00
20/05/2017	18.35	Uttoxeter	In The Rough	1	7.60	-660.00	16,946.00
21/05/2017	15.50	Stratford	Horace Hazel	3	9.84	95.00	17,041.00
22/05/2017	19.35	Leicester	Compton Mill	3	6.00	95.00	17,136.00
23/05/2017	14.40	Newcastle (AW)	Broctune Papa Gio	3	9.40	95.00	17,231.00
23/05/2017	15.50	Brighton	Deep Challenger	2	5.76	95.00	17,326.00
23/05/2017	16.40	Newcastle (AW)	Caeser The Gaeser	5	9.35	95.00	17,421.00
24/05/2017	15.00	Yarmouth	With Hindsight	3	5.70	95.00	17,516.00
24/05/2017	15.40	Lingfield	Kerrymerry	2	5.60	95.00	17,611.00
25/05/2017	14.35	Goodwood	Gossiping	1	5.26	-426.00	17,185.00
25/05/2017	14.35	Goodwood	Shady McCoy	4	7.31	95.00	17,280.00
26/05/2017	16.30	Bath	The Quarterjack	6	7.80	95.00	17,375.00
27/05/2017	14.30	Chester	Love Island	4	8.52	95.00	17,470.00
27/05/2017	16.55	Goodwood	Gold Club	6	5.90	95.00	17,565.00
28/05/2017	17.05	Fontwell	Mogestic	2	6.01	95.00	17,660.00
29/05/2017	14.45	Cartmel	Sendiym	2	9.77	95.00	17,755.00
29/05/2017	15.15	Leicester	Character Onesie	5	6.60	95.00	17,850.00
29/05/2017	16.40	Windsor	Rio Ronaldo	3	4.42	95.00	17,945.00
30/05/2017	16.00	Redcar	Desert Ace	8	9.85	95.00	18,040.00
30/05/2017	18.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Frangarry	5	8.03	95.00	18,135.00
30/05/2017	19.20	Newton Abbot	Mexican Border	11	9.27	95.00	18,230.00
31/05/2017	14.30	Beverley	Thatcherite	8	6.55	95.00	18,325.00
31/05/2017	15.30	Beverley	Make On Madam	2	7.60	95.00	18,420.00
01/06/2017	18.20	Newcastle (AW)	Apalis	7	9.98	95.00	18,515.00
01/06/2017	18.30	Ffos Las	Fort Worth	2	7.33	95.00	18,610.00
02/06/2017	14.35	Epsom	Spring Offensive	6	9.26	95.00	18,705.00
02/06/2017	20.00	Doncaster	Tylery Wonder	4	6.80	95.00	18,800.00
03/06/2017	15.50	Hexham	Have You Had Yours	ur	9.96	95.00	18,895.00
03/06/2017	17.00	Worcester	Uncle Tone	8	6.89	95.00	18,990.00
03/06/2017	17.20	Hexham	Magnolia Ridge	3	3.36	95.00	19,085.00
04/06/2017	16.45	Perth	Late Date	6	7.20	95.00	19,180.00
05/06/2017	15.00	Thirsk	Surround Sound	7	7.31	95.00	19,275.00
06/06/2017	15.30	Chepstow	Englishman	8	6.44	95.00	19,370.00
07/06/2017	15.30	Uttoxeter	Eddy	1	4.90	-390.00	18,980.00
07/06/2017	20.05	Ripon	Atletico	3	5.88	95.00	19,075.00
08/06/2017	15.30	Ripon	Two For Two	9	7.91	95.00	19,170.00
09/06/2017	14.30	Wolverhampton (AW)	Storm Trooper	3	5.40	95.00	19,265.00
09/06/2017	18.30	Goodwood	Mad Endeavour	8	9.37	95.00	19,360.00
10/06/2017	15.25	Catterick	Shouranour	2	7.20	95.00	19,455.00
10/06/2017	16.55	Chester	Ballesteros	5	9.00	95.00	19,550.00
11/06/2017	15.30	Nottingham	Elysian Flyer	4	9.01	95.00	19,645.00
11/06/2017	15.30	Nottingham	Escalating	1	6.41	-541.00	19,104.00
11/06/2017	17.10	Nottingham	Fantasy Gladiator	6	5.98	95.00	19,199.00
12/06/2017	19.10	Pontefract	Teak	4	6.11	95.00	19,294.00
13/06/2017	17.30	Salisbury	One Big Surprise	6	8.73	95.00	19,389.00
13/06/2017	20.50	Lingfield	Living Leader	10	9.94	95.00	19,484.00
13/06/2017	21.00	Southwell	Powderonthebonnet	8	4.62	95.00	19,579.00
14/06/2017	19.55	Hamilton	Sakhalin Star	8	5.73	95.00	19,674.00
14/06/2017	20.40	Kempton (AW)	Twin Point	2	4.60	95.00	19,769.00
14/06/2017	21.10	Kempton (AW)	Briac	12	5.92	95.00	19,864.00
15/06/2017	15.20	Nottingham	Syrian Pearl	7	9.73	95.00	19,959.00

15/06/2017	17.20	Newbury	Zephyros	2	9.09	95.00	20,054.00
15/06/2017	18.05	Haydock	Zenafire	3	5.86	95.00	20,149.00
16/06/2017	15.30	York	Classic Seniority	3	8.22	95.00	20,244.00
16/06/2017	17.15	York	Mysterial	6	9.20	95.00	20,339.00
16/06/2017	20.35	Chepstow	Indian Affair	3	7.06	95.00	20,434.00
17/06/2017	13.55	Bath	Grams And Ounces	1	5.29	-429.00	20,005.00
18/06/2017	16.00	Doncaster	Wentworth Falls	4	6.64	95.00	20,100.00
19/06/2017	15.00	Carlisle	Questo	5	6.72	95.00	20,195.00
19/06/2017	15.30	Carlisle	Omotosando	4	5.68	95.00	20,290.00
19/06/2017	16.00	Carlisle	Curzon Line	5	6.40	95.00	20,385.00
20/06/2017	15.55	Thirsk	Crosse Fire	8	9.94	95.00	20,480.00
20/06/2017	17.20	Stratford	On Alberts Head	4	9.20	95.00	20,575.00
21/06/2017	18.40	Chelmsford (AW)	The Gay Cavalier	4	7.95	95.00	20,670.00
21/06/2017	20.10	Chelmsford (AW)	Watchable	6	8.00	95.00	20,765.00
22/06/2017	16.35	Ripon	Boots And Spurs	7	8.48	95.00	20,860.00
22/06/2017	17.10	Ripon	Our Kylie	1	7.40	-640.00	20,220.00
22/06/2017	17.20	Chelmsford (AW)	Classic Pursuit	7	6.49	95.00	20,315.00
23/06/2017	21.15	Ayr	Favourite Treat	3	6.43	95.00	20,410.00
24/06/2017	14.05	Redcar	Midnight Warrior	5	7.00	95.00	20,505.00
25/06/2017	14.40	Worcester	Code Of Law	pu	6.25	95.00	20,600.00
25/06/2017	16.20	Hexham	Damiens Dilemma	8	6.69	95.00	20,695.00
25/06/2017	16.50	Hexham	Morning Time	4	9.55	95.00	20,790.00
26/06/2017	16.00	Chepstow	Quantum Dot	1	6.66	-566.00	20,224.00
26/06/2017	16.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Bogsnog	2	6.37	95.00	20,319.00
27/06/2017	19.10	Leicester	Zaria	5	8.48	95.00	20,414.00
28/06/2017	15.00	Carlisle	Swaheen	12	8.60	95.00	20,509.00
28/06/2017	16.10	Salisbury	Hatsaway	9	8.31	95.00	20,604.00
29/06/2017	16.35	Nottingham	Yeeoow	7	8.20	95.00	20,699.00
29/06/2017	19.00	Hamilton	Perfect Words	2	5.89	95.00	20,794.00
30/06/2017	14.50	Cartmel	Attention Seaker	8	6.71	95.00	20,889.00
30/06/2017	16.50	Cartmel	Caius Marcius	4	5.70	95.00	20,984.00
30/06/2017	20.15	Chester	Gabrial The Tiger	3	5.76	95.00	21,079.00
01/07/2017	13.50	Newcastle (AW)	Robero	5	8.13	95.00	21,174.00
01/07/2017	16.35	Chester	Aprovado	10	8.00	95.00	21,269.00
01/07/2017	17.55	Doncaster	Johnny Cavagin	2	8.95	95.00	21,364.00
02/07/2017	16.15	Windsor	Dougan	9	7.20	95.00	21,459.00
02/07/2017	17.00	Cartmel	Tuscan Gold	4	8.53	95.00	21,554.00
03/07/2017	14.00	Pontefract	Oriental Splendour	4	6.79	95.00	21,649.00
03/07/2017	17.00	Pontefract	City Ground	9	8.90	95.00	21,744.00
03/07/2017	19.15	Hamilton	Compton River	5	6.80	95.00	21,839.00
04/07/2017	17.30	Hamilton	Tinsill	4	8.65	95.00	21,934.00
04/07/2017	20.10	Chepstow	Don Padeja	12	6.40	95.00	22,029.00
04/07/2017	21.10	Chepstow	Fitzwilly	3	9.40	95.00	22,124.00
05/07/2017	15.30	Thirsk	Clear Spring	4	6.85	95.00	22,219.00
05/07/2017	17.20	Worcester	Kublai	3	5.21	95.00	22,314.00
05/07/2017	18.10	Kempton (AW)	Picket Line	6	9.78	95.00	22,409.00
06/07/2017	15.10	Perth	Coopers Friend	8	8.71	95.00	22,504.00
06/07/2017	15.50	Yarmouth	Willow Spring	6	9.98	95.00	22,599.00
06/07/2017	20.50	Epsom	Russian Soul	4	9.44	95.00	22,694.00
07/07/2017	13.50	Sandown	Shamshon	3	7.40	95.00	22,789.00
07/07/2017	21.00	Chelmsford (AW)	Excellent George	4	6.40	95.00	22,884.00
09/07/2017	14.10	Ayr	Gworn	6	8.15	95.00	22,979.00
09/07/2017	15.50	Ayr	Abushamah	2	5.93	95.00	23,074.00
09/07/2017	17.10	Market Rasen	Jackthejourneyman	9	9.25	95.00	23,169.00
10/07/2017	16.40	Worcester	Going For Broke	5	6.80	95.00	23,264.00

10/07/2017	20.05	Windsor	Captain Felix	3	9.62	95.00	23,359.00
11/07/2017	15.40	Pontefract	Magical Effect	3	8.61	95.00	23,454.00
11/07/2017	16.25	Wolverhampton (AW)	Flying Fantasy	10	9.00	95.00	23,549.00
11/07/2017	18.35	Uttoxeter	Bestwork	1	8.71	-771.00	22,778.00
12/07/2017	17.05	Catterick	Danot	4	7.82	95.00	22,873.00
12/07/2017	17.35	Catterick	Cool Strutter	4	8.60	95.00	22,968.00
12/07/2017	19.10	Bath	Londonia	2	4.26	95.00	23,063.00
13/07/2017	13.40	Doncaster	Three Colours Red	3	6.93	95.00	23,158.00
13/07/2017	15.55	Doncaster	Landing Night	4	6.02	95.00	23,253.00
14/07/2017	16.55	York	Bashiba	3	9.06	95.00	23,348.00
14/07/2017	17.40	Ascot	Golden Wedding	7	6.75	95.00	23,443.00
15/07/2017	14.40	Ascot	Banditry	2	6.23	95.00	23,538.00
16/07/2017	16.40	Perth	Sports Barrow	5	7.00	95.00	23,633.00
16/07/2017	17.05	Southwell	Amber Flush	6	6.43	95.00	23,728.00
16/07/2017	17.30	Stratford	Innocent Girl	3	4.00	95.00	23,823.00
17/07/2017	17.45	Ffos Las	Greyfriarschorista	8	9.00	95.00	23,918.00
18/07/2017	15.15	Beverley	Be Bold	7	9.75	95.00	24,013.00
18/07/2017	17.45	Beverley	Diamonds A Dancing	3	5.58	95.00	24,108.00
19/07/2017	17.25	Catterick	Miss Tree	4	5.16	95.00	24,203.00
20/07/2017	14.30	Hamilton	Star Cracker	6	7.44	95.00	24,298.00
20/07/2017	19.50	Doncaster	Sakhees Return	4	6.99	95.00	24,393.00
21/07/2017	19.20	Hamilton	Muntadab	6	7.61	95.00	24,488.00
21/07/2017	19.35	Pontefract	Avon Breeze	1	6.38	-538.00	23,950.00
21/07/2017	21.05	Pontefract	Mishaal	7	4.80	95.00	24,045.00
22/07/2017	14.10	Market Rasen	Star Foot	5	6.67	95.00	24,140.00
22/07/2017	20.00	Haydock	Zenafire	6	5.67	95.00	24,235.00
23/07/2017	15.00	Redcar	The Dukkerer	4	8.49	95.00	24,330.00
23/07/2017	16.50	Newton Abbot	Bistouri DHonore	3	4.30	95.00	24,425.00
23/07/2017	17.30	Redcar	Adrakhan	4	9.23	95.00	24,520.00
24/07/2017	15.40	Ayr	Declamation	8	7.00	95.00	24,615.00
24/07/2017	17.25	Cartmel	Snowed In	4	9.00	95.00	24,710.00
24/07/2017	18.55	Beverley	Jack Luey	4	7.00	95.00	24,805.00
25/07/2017	17.00	Ffos Las	Captain Scooby	5	7.86	95.00	24,900.00
26/07/2017	14.40	Bath	Babyfact	1	5.97	-497.00	24,403.00
26/07/2017	16.30	Catterick	Lackaday	8	8.40	95.00	24,498.00
26/07/2017	17.00	Catterick	Whiphound	3	6.09	95.00	24,593.00
27/07/2017	17.05	Worcester	Hallings Comet	1	6.00	-500.00	24,093.00
27/07/2017	17.40	Worcester	Three Colours Red	2	8.22	95.00	24,188.00
27/07/2017	20.20	Doncaster	Dandyleekie	7	7.20	95.00	24,283.00
28/07/2017	15.40	Uttoxeter	Polarbrook	4	7.20	95.00	24,378.00
28/07/2017	16.25	Ascot	Soie DLeau	3	9.13	95.00	24,473.00
28/07/2017	20.50	Chepstow	Goldslinger	2	6.63	95.00	24,568.00
29/07/2017	14.05	York	Get Knotted	1	5.10	-410.00	24,158.00
29/07/2017	16.15	Newcastle (AW)	Lac Leman	6	5.92	95.00	24,253.00
29/07/2017	20.00	Lingfield	Cyflymder	3	9.11	95.00	24,348.00
30/07/2017	16.00	Pontefract	Magical Effect	5	7.20	95.00	24,443.00
31/07/2017	17.00	Ayr	Goninodaethat	6	7.69	95.00	24,538.00
31/07/2017	18.50	Wolverhampton (AW)	Gold Club	8	6.01	95.00	24,633.00
31/07/2017	19.50	Windsor	Cordite	4	7.57	95.00	24,728.00
01/08/2017	16.00	Yarmouth	Commanche	5	5.10	95.00	24,823.00
01/08/2017	16.55	Beverley	Relight My Fire	2	8.97	95.00	24,918.00
02/08/2017	13.50	Goodwood	Star Rider	11	9.70	95.00	25,013.00
02/08/2017	17.10	Perth	Solway Prince	pu	9.54	95.00	25,108.00
02/08/2017	18.05	Redcar	Thornaby Nash	7	9.43	95.00	25,203.00
03/08/2017	15.55	Nottingham	Hidden Oasis	6	5.62	95.00	25,298.00



03/08/2017	20.45	Ffos Las	Diminutive	7	9.22	95.00	25,393.00
04/08/2017	14.00	Bangor-on-Dee	Derintoher Yank	7	9.77	95.00	25,488.00
04/08/2017	15.00	Goodwood	Gm Hopkins	13	8.40	95.00	25,583.00
04/08/2017	18.05	Bath	Waseem Faris	7	7.94	95.00	25,678.00
05/08/2017	14.25	Goodwood	Saigon City	9	7.54	95.00	25,773.00
05/08/2017	17.40	Thirsk	Meshardal	7	5.54	95.00	25,868.00
06/08/2017	15.30	Market Rasen	Gold Ingot	pu	9.49	95.00	25,963.00
07/08/2017	16.00	Salisbury	Zaria	12	7.55	95.00	26,058.00
07/08/2017	18.00	Carlisle	Cliff	1	7.97	-697.00	25,361.00
07/08/2017	20.00	Carlisle	Gold Chain	5	5.67	95.00	25,456.00
08/08/2017	14.30	Leicester	Baron Run	4	7.40	95.00	25,551.00
08/08/2017	15.45	Catterick	Whipphound	3	7.10	95.00	25,646.00
09/08/2017	15.20	Brighton	Zaeem	5	8.20	95.00	25,741.00
09/08/2017	16.10	Pontefract	See The Sun	9	8.86	95.00	25,836.00
09/08/2017	16.40	Pontefract	Chiswick Bey	3	4.39	95.00	25,931.00
10/08/2017	14.00	Brighton	Corporal Maddox	2	7.42	95.00	26,026.00
10/08/2017	19.45	Sandown	Easy Tiger	4	6.60	95.00	26,121.00
10/08/2017	20.00	Newcastle (AW)	Faintly	8	8.40	95.00	26,216.00
11/08/2017	16.20	Wolverhampton (AW)	Wordiness	5	6.40	95.00	26,311.00
11/08/2017	16.50	Wolverhampton (AW)	Molten Lava	6	5.94	95.00	26,406.00
12/08/2017	13.40	Ascot	Graceland	3	6.32	95.00	26,501.00
12/08/2017	13.55	Haydock	William Hunter	3	6.00	95.00	26,596.00
12/08/2017	16.35	Haydock	Clear Spring	5	8.17	95.00	26,691.00
14/08/2017	15.15	Ayr	Abushamah	3	7.00	95.00	26,786.00
14/08/2017	16.45	Ayr	Bahama Moon	7	7.73	95.00	26,881.00
15/08/2017	15.30	Thirsk	Whipphound	7	5.06	95.00	26,976.00
15/08/2017	19.40	Chelmsford (AW)	Royal Birth	5	8.40	95.00	27,071.00
15/08/2017	19.55	Nottingham	Kaaber	1	6.77	-577.00	26,494.00
16/08/2017	16.00	Newton Abbot	Pengos Boy	7	7.80	95.00	26,589.00
16/08/2017	17.15	Beverley	Peterhouse	3	4.82	95.00	26,684.00
16/08/2017	17.45	Beverley	Pea Shooter	5	8.00	95.00	26,779.00
17/08/2017	13.30	Fontwell	Hermosa Vaquera	2	8.76	95.00	26,874.00
17/08/2017	17.40	Beverley	Zephyros	11	9.80	95.00	26,969.00
17/08/2017	19.00	Yarmouth	Tommys Secret	8	9.00	95.00	27,064.00
18/08/2017	14.40	Newbury	Cricklewood Green	2	9.11	95.00	27,159.00
18/08/2017	17.50	Newmarket (July)	Cosmic Chatter	6	8.94	95.00	27,254.00
18/08/2017	20.10	Catterick	Danot	2	8.76	95.00	27,349.00
19/08/2017	16.10	Doncaster	Get Knotted	4	4.80	95.00	27,444.00
19/08/2017	18.30	Market Rasen	Charlie Mon	7	9.92	95.00	27,539.00
20/08/2017	15.10	Southwell	Voix DEau	pu	9.29	95.00	27,634.00
20/08/2017	15.25	Pontefract	Wordiness	1	5.30	-430.00	27,204.00
20/08/2017	16.15	Southwell	Varene De Vauzelle	3	5.70	95.00	27,299.00
22/08/2017	20.00	Newton Abbot	Horace Hazel	3	9.22	95.00	27,394.00
23/08/2017	15.15	Carlisle	Pomme De Terre	9	6.80	95.00	27,489.00
23/08/2017	15.25	Bath	Outlaw Torn	7	8.75	95.00	27,584.00
24/08/2017	16.55	Stratford	Dealing River	9	9.60	95.00	27,679.00
25/08/2017	17.15	Salisbury	McDelta	3	5.80	95.00	27,774.00
26/08/2017	14.45	Goodwood	Truth Or Dare	7	8.86	95.00	27,869.00
26/08/2017	17.45	Cartmel	Yourholidayisover	6	9.40	95.00	27,964.00
27/08/2017	15.55	Goodwood	Stanley	3	7.14	95.00	28,059.00
28/08/2017	12.30	Southwell (AW)	Gunner Moyne	12	8.40	95.00	28,154.00
28/08/2017	13.15	Chepstow	Captain Marmalade	5	6.93	95.00	28,249.00
28/08/2017	14.35	Southwell (AW)	Monsieur Jimmy	1	6.57	-557.00	27,692.00
29/08/2017	17.15	Carlisle	Cliff	2	7.19	95.00	27,787.00
29/08/2017	17.30	Ripon	La Fritillaire	3	9.20	95.00	27,882.00

30/08/2017	15.30	Musselburgh	Royal Brave	2	7.92	95.00	27,977.00
30/08/2017	17.10	Lingfield	Hallings Wish	3	5.73	95.00	28,072.00
30/08/2017	17.20	Catterick	Foxtrot Knight	4	7.47	95.00	28,167.00
31/08/2017	16.20	Chelmsford (AW)	First Summer	7	9.00	95.00	28,262.00
31/08/2017	19.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Newstead Abbey	2	6.20	95.00	28,357.00
31/08/2017	19.30	Sedgefield	Ujagar	8	9.06	95.00	28,452.00
01/09/2017	16.40	Thirsk	My Dad Syd	10	7.61	95.00	28,547.00
02/09/2017	13.50	Sandown	Kasbah	5	8.60	95.00	28,642.00
02/09/2017	15.25	Newton Abbot	Golden Birthday	1	7.28	-628.00	28,014.00
02/09/2017	18.05	Beverley	So Its War	5	8.35	95.00	28,109.00
03/09/2017	16.45	Worcester	Sweeping Rock	3	5.96	95.00	28,204.00
04/09/2017	14.30	Brighton	Lucky Di	13	7.62	95.00	28,299.00
04/09/2017	16.00	Brighton	Limerick Lord	5	7.20	95.00	28,394.00
05/09/2017	15.35	Hamilton	Cheeni	5	7.60	95.00	28,489.00
05/09/2017	16.00	Hexham	Tornado Watch	2	5.83	95.00	28,584.00
05/09/2017	17.20	Hamilton	Paddys Rock	2	5.00	95.00	28,679.00
06/09/2017	16.10	Chepstow	Quantum Dot	6	9.41	95.00	28,774.00
06/09/2017	17.55	Kempton (AW)	Royal Caper	4	6.60	95.00	28,869.00
07/09/2017	15.30	Haydock	Archie	5	5.84	95.00	28,964.00
08/09/2017	14.15	Newcastle (AW)	Traditional Dancer	3	3.50	95.00	29,059.00
08/09/2017	17.10	Newcastle (AW)	Cool Struttr	6	7.10	95.00	29,154.00
08/09/2017	18.05	Musselburgh	Argaki	6	8.67	95.00	29,249.00
09/09/2017	15.00	Haydock	Soie DLeau	2	6.77	95.00	29,344.00
09/09/2017	16.10	Haydock	Ravenous	7	9.94	95.00	29,439.00
09/09/2017	17.05	Ascot	Ice Lord	1	6.94	-594.00	28,845.00
10/09/2017	13.55	York	God Willing	5	9.82	95.00	28,940.00
10/09/2017	16.10	York	Attention Seaker	9	7.20	95.00	29,035.00
11/09/2017	17.25	Brighton	Rolling Dice	5	7.80	95.00	29,130.00
12/09/2017	16.15	Catterick	Tanawar	4	9.59	95.00	29,225.00
12/09/2017	17.15	Catterick	Whipphound	8	6.20	95.00	29,320.00
13/09/2017	14.40	Carlisle	Jay Kay	2	8.00	95.00	29,415.00
13/09/2017	15.40	Carlisle	Instant Attraction	2	9.09	95.00	29,510.00
14/09/2017	19.10	Hexham	Court Baloo	3	8.40	95.00	29,605.00
15/09/2017	17.40	Chester	Korbous	10	6.77	95.00	29,700.00
16/09/2017	13.50	Doncaster	Stake Acclaim	16	9.98	95.00	29,795.00
16/09/2017	16.25	Chester	Gabrials Kaka	4	8.65	95.00	29,890.00
17/09/2017	14.15	Bath	Wild Flower	6	5.91	95.00	29,985.00
17/09/2017	15.00	Ffos Las	Misu Pete	5	9.20	95.00	30,080.00
17/09/2017	16.45	Bath	Our Lord	1	5.06	-406.00	29,674.00
18/09/2017	16.15	Brighton	Altaira	12	8.31	95.00	29,769.00
18/09/2017	16.35	Worcester	Lime Street	7	6.42	95.00	29,864.00
19/09/2017	14.20	Redcar	Duke Cosimo	6	8.80	95.00	29,959.00
19/09/2017	16.45	Yarmouth	Dream Bounty	9	4.20	95.00	30,054.00
20/09/2017	16.00	Beverley	Astrophysics	8	8.62	95.00	30,149.00
21/09/2017	19.15	Chelmsford (AW)	Fieldsman	6	9.45	95.00	30,244.00
21/09/2017	21.15	Chelmsford (AW)	Tommys Secret	3	4.72	95.00	30,339.00
22/09/2017	21.15	Newcastle (AW)	Windforpower	2	9.75	95.00	30,434.00
23/09/2017	16.55	Newmarket	Moonraker	4	8.60	95.00	30,529.00
23/09/2017	17.40	Wolverhampton (AW)	Tasaaboq	2	8.60	95.00	30,624.00
23/09/2017	20.40	Wolverhampton (AW)	The Way You Dance	10	4.97	95.00	30,719.00
24/09/2017	14.40	Uttoxeter	Kings Wharf	10	6.62	95.00	30,814.00
24/09/2017	15.40	Uttoxeter	Exitas	F	9.60	95.00	30,909.00
24/09/2017	16.10	Uttoxeter	Bobble Boru	6	7.77	95.00	31,004.00
25/09/2017	16.35	Kempton (AW)	Lightning Charlie	11	8.03	95.00	31,099.00
26/09/2017	16.25	Beverley	Mustaqbal	3	8.00	95.00	31,194.00

26/09/2017	17.15	Lingfield (AW)	Prominna	1	7.20	-620.00	30,574.00
26/09/2017	17.25	Beverley	Inspector Norse	2	9.60	95.00	30,669.00
28/09/2017	15.30	Pontefract	Johnny Cavagin	2	6.19	95.00	30,764.00
28/09/2017	16.05	Pontefract	Grandads World	9	7.20	95.00	30,859.00
29/09/2017	17.55	Worcester	Berry De Carjac	5	9.45	95.00	30,954.00
29/09/2017	18.15	Newcastle (AW)	Auspicion	4	6.73	95.00	31,049.00
29/09/2017	19.45	Newcastle (AW)	Duke Cosimo	3	7.56	95.00	31,144.00
30/09/2017	15.45	Ripon	Red Pike	6	7.80	95.00	31,239.00
30/09/2017	15.55	Market Rasen	Limited Reserve	4	8.70	95.00	31,334.00
30/09/2017	20.50	Chelmsford (AW)	Binky Blue	3	6.69	95.00	31,429.00
01/10/2017	16.20	Epsom	State Sovereignty	7	6.80	95.00	31,524.00
01/10/2017	17.30	Epsom	Duke Of North	6	8.90	95.00	31,619.00
02/10/2017	15.00	Stratford	The Kvilleken	3	8.09	95.00	31,714.00
02/10/2017	15.50	Newton Abbot	Lightentertainment	2	9.05	95.00	31,809.00
02/10/2017	16.10	Bath	Time Medicean	2	6.60	95.00	31,904.00
03/10/2017	14.40	Southwell	Roman Numeral	6	8.95	95.00	31,999.00
03/10/2017	16.40	Sedgefield	Perseid	3	9.93	95.00	32,094.00
03/10/2017	17.05	Ayr	Green Howard	2	7.61	95.00	32,189.00
04/10/2017	14.45	Bangor-on-Dee	Legal Ok	pu	9.13	95.00	32,284.00
04/10/2017	16.00	Nottingham	Indian Chief	2	7.80	95.00	32,379.00
04/10/2017	16.55	Bangor-on-Dee	Whos De Baby	6	5.86	95.00	32,474.00
05/10/2017	17.05	Lingfield (AW)	Passing Star	2	7.80	95.00	32,569.00
06/10/2017	14.00	Ascot	Shady McCoy	1	8.91	-791.00	31,778.00
06/10/2017	15.20	Fontwell	Coeur Tandre	3	5.24	95.00	31,873.00
06/10/2017	17.20	Hexham	Court Baloo	9	5.60	95.00	31,968.00
07/10/2017	16.30	Redcar	Father Bertie	11	9.32	95.00	32,063.00
07/10/2017	17.40	Redcar	Astrophysics	2	7.30	95.00	32,158.00
07/10/2017	20.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Archipeligo	8	9.40	95.00	32,253.00
08/10/2017	13.35	Kelso	Sudski Star	7	7.00	95.00	32,348.00
09/10/2017	15.25	Pontefract	Tuscan Gold	2	8.69	95.00	32,443.00
09/10/2017	15.55	Pontefract	Trinity Star	2	8.01	95.00	32,538.00
10/10/2017	16.10	Catterick	Sellingallthetime	2	5.25	95.00	32,633.00
10/10/2017	17.10	Catterick	Whiphound	11	9.49	95.00	32,728.00
11/10/2017	15.00	Ludlow	Always On The Run	10	9.60	95.00	32,823.00
11/10/2017	15.30	Ludlow	Frozen Over	2	8.57	95.00	32,918.00
11/10/2017	16.55	Nottingham	Storm Rock	3	7.68	95.00	33,013.00
12/10/2017	15.45	Exeter	Third Act	F	5.23	95.00	33,108.00
12/10/2017	17.20	Exeter	Grams And Ounces	2	7.81	95.00	33,203.00
13/10/2017	16.20	Newton Abbot	Aylas Emperor	7	6.83	95.00	33,298.00
13/10/2017	16.30	York	Atletico	8	7.20	95.00	33,393.00
14/10/2017	14.50	Hexham	Western Jo	1	4.50	-350.00	33,043.00
14/10/2017	17.20	Chepstow	Hedgeinator	5	7.86	95.00	33,138.00
15/10/2017	16.55	Goodwood	Toofi	5	7.70	95.00	33,233.00
16/10/2017	15.50	Musselburgh	B Fifty Two	4	6.79	95.00	33,328.00
17/10/2017	15.00	Leicester	Via Via	4	9.25	95.00	33,423.00
17/10/2017	15.40	Worcester	Midnight Gypsy	11	8.15	95.00	33,518.00
17/10/2017	17.15	Kempton (AW)	Captain Scooby	7	8.97	95.00	33,613.00
18/10/2017	16.40	Nottingham	Bahamian Sunrise	2	8.80	95.00	33,708.00
18/10/2017	17.05	Lingfield (AW)	Red Stripes	5	8.20	95.00	33,803.00
19/10/2017	16.50	Carlisle	Crievehill	7	6.01	95.00	33,898.00
19/10/2017	17.00	Uttoxeter	Taroum	8	9.00	95.00	33,993.00
20/10/2017	14.35	Redcar	Caged Lightning	4	5.99	95.00	34,088.00
20/10/2017	19.45	Newcastle (AW)	Intiwin	3	8.65	95.00	34,183.00
21/10/2017	15.30	Catterick	Confessional	3	5.80	95.00	34,278.00
21/10/2017	16.40	Catterick	God Willing	3	8.13	95.00	34,373.00

21/10/2017	17.45	Stratford	Bring Back Charlie	2	9.82	95.00	34,468.00
22/10/2017	15.05	Southwell (AW)	Supersta	7	6.80	95.00	34,563.00
22/10/2017	17.10	Southwell (AW)	My Renaissance	7	7.65	95.00	34,658.00
23/10/2017	15.10	Windsor	Golden Wedding	7	9.60	95.00	34,753.00
23/10/2017	16.30	Plumpton	Invicta Lake	7	9.61	95.00	34,848.00
24/10/2017	15.50	Exeter	Waterloo Warrior	2	7.40	95.00	34,943.00
24/10/2017	19.45	Kempton (AW)	Goring	6	6.54	95.00	35,038.00
25/10/2017	14.35	Sedgefield	Ever So Much	5	6.18	95.00	35,133.00
26/10/2017	14.50	Carlisle	Never Up	1	6.80	-580.00	34,553.00
26/10/2017	15.45	Southwell	Stepover	2	9.45	95.00	34,648.00
26/10/2017	16.05	Ludlow	Shows Over	3	9.80	95.00	34,743.00
27/10/2017	15.35	Doncaster	Captain Colby	11	9.84	95.00	34,838.00
27/10/2017	17.10	Newbury	The New Pharaoh	2	6.23	95.00	34,933.00
28/10/2017	14.00	Cheltenham	Coologue	pu	7.40	95.00	35,028.00
28/10/2017	15.10	Cheltenham	Poker School	4	6.42	95.00	35,123.00
29/10/2017	13.50	Aintree	Gas Line Boy	F	8.20	95.00	35,218.00
29/10/2017	14.25	Aintree	Sneaky Feeling	13	8.18	95.00	35,313.00
30/10/2017	13.55	Leicester	Home Cummins	5	8.22	95.00	35,408.00
30/10/2017	15.15	Ayr	Spoils Of War	4	7.00	95.00	35,503.00
30/10/2017	16.00	Redcar	Danish Duke	2	8.03	95.00	35,598.00
31/10/2017	14.10	Catterick	Fingals Cave	9	8.80	95.00	35,693.00
31/10/2017	14.20	Chepstow	Rif Raftou	12	6.40	95.00	35,788.00
31/10/2017	18.40	Wolverhampton (AW)	Quite A Story	8	7.11	95.00	35,883.00
01/11/2017	13.20	Taunton	Bambi Du Noyer	7	7.80	95.00	35,978.00
01/11/2017	13.30	Nottingham	Off Art	6	5.90	95.00	36,073.00
01/11/2017	18.55	Kempton (AW)	King Calypso	6	8.95	95.00	36,168.00
02/11/2017	13.50	Lingfield (AW)	Easy Tiger	6	5.72	95.00	36,263.00
02/11/2017	16.00	Lingfield (AW)	Secret Missile	9	8.22	95.00	36,358.00
03/11/2017	13.10	Newmarket	Zamperini	8	6.60	95.00	36,453.00
03/11/2017	14.10	Uttoxeter	Maid Of Tuscany	pu	5.43	95.00	36,548.00
03/11/2017	17.45	Newcastle (AW)	Kommander Kirkup	13	7.57	95.00	36,643.00
04/11/2017	12.20	Wetherby	Highway Storm	pu	6.08	95.00	36,738.00
04/11/2017	14.10	Ayr	Kris Spin	1	8.22	-722.00	36,016.00
04/11/2017	14.25	Ascot	Calipto	5	6.61	95.00	36,111.00
05/11/2017	13.30	Carlisle	Solstice Star	2	6.83	95.00	36,206.00
05/11/2017	14.30	Carlisle	A Good Skin	8	7.97	95.00	36,301.00
06/11/2017	13.00	Southwell	French Seventyfive	4	9.79	95.00	36,396.00
06/11/2017	15.50	Kempton (AW)	Boy In The Bar	3	7.60	95.00	36,491.00
07/11/2017	15.25	Redcar	Adrakhan	2	8.40	95.00	36,586.00
07/11/2017	16.10	Exeter	Galactic Power	5	8.79	95.00	36,681.00
08/11/2017	15.40	Chepstow	Roll The Dough	8	7.73	95.00	36,776.00
09/11/2017	13.10	Newbury	Dell Arca	1	8.92	-792.00	35,984.00
09/11/2017	14.20	Ludlow	Sam Noir	11	8.25	95.00	36,079.00
09/11/2017	15.30	Ludlow	Bring Back Charlie	3	5.58	95.00	36,174.00
10/11/2017	14.20	Warwick	Zen Master	10	7.62	95.00	36,269.00
10/11/2017	14.40	Hexham	Mrs Grass	2	9.60	95.00	36,364.00
10/11/2017	15.40	Hexham	Flying Jack	F	7.95	95.00	36,459.00
11/11/2017	13.15	Wincanton	Howlongisafoot	pu	6.40	95.00	36,554.00
11/11/2017	15.35	Wincanton	Mr Mix	pu	9.64	95.00	36,649.00
11/11/2017	16.20	Wolverhampton (AW)	Meandmyshadow	10	7.40	95.00	36,744.00
12/11/2017	12.45	Sandown	Cesar Et Rosalie	6	7.40	95.00	36,839.00
13/11/2017	14.05	Carlisle	Idder	11	6.53	95.00	36,934.00
13/11/2017	15.10	Carlisle	Achill Road Boy	3	7.07	95.00	37,029.00
14/11/2017	14.30	Worcester	Stonemadforspeed	4	9.99	95.00	37,124.00
15/11/2017	12.40	Bangor-on-Dee	Truckers Highway	4	7.62	95.00	37,219.00

15/11/2017	14.00	Exeter	Yanmare	F	7.38	95.00	37,314.00
15/11/2017	14.50	Bangor-on-Dee	Buywise	8	8.25	95.00	37,409.00
16/11/2017	15.10	Taunton	Lady Of Longstone	6	7.29	95.00	37,504.00
16/11/2017	15.20	Southwell (AW)	Deep Challenger	7	8.80	95.00	37,599.00
16/11/2017	15.30	Ludlow	After Hours	6	5.91	95.00	37,694.00
17/11/2017	15.00	Cheltenham	Urgent De Gregaine	3	5.49	95.00	37,789.00
17/11/2017	21.15	Chelmsford (AW)	Red Stripes	5	6.17	95.00	37,884.00
18/11/2017	14.10	Lingfield (AW)	Sacred Act	2	6.60	95.00	37,979.00
18/11/2017	14.35	Uttoxeter	Flobury	6	7.73	95.00	38,074.00
18/11/2017	15.05	Uttoxeter	Yasir	2	7.60	95.00	38,169.00
19/11/2017	13.15	Cheltenham	Wylde Magic	6	5.04	95.00	38,264.00
19/11/2017	14.05	Fontwell	Fergal Mael Duin	6	7.20	95.00	38,359.00
19/11/2017	15.15	Fontwell	Bennachie	3	9.09	95.00	38,454.00
20/11/2017	14.30	Wolverhampton (AW)	Twin Appeal	2	7.80	95.00	38,549.00
21/11/2017	15.00	Southwell	Maid Of Tuscany	3	9.60	95.00	38,644.00
22/11/2017	14.35	Hexham	Aniknam	pu	7.62	95.00	38,739.00
22/11/2017	19.40	Kempton (AW)	Isaac Bell	6	9.00	95.00	38,834.00
23/11/2017	12.20	Wincanton	Somerset Jem	pu	6.09	95.00	38,929.00
23/11/2017	16.05	Newcastle (AW)	Memories Galore	4	9.08	95.00	39,024.00
23/11/2017	19.30	Chelmsford (AW)	Pearl Spectre	7	8.20	95.00	39,119.00
24/11/2017	15.50	Ascot	Speredek	2	4.90	95.00	39,214.00
24/11/2017	20.45	Newcastle (AW)	Honey Badger	3	7.09	95.00	39,309.00
25/11/2017	12.55	Ascot	Creep Desbois	5	9.62	95.00	39,404.00
25/11/2017	15.35	Haydock	Henri Parry Morgan	ur	8.63	95.00	39,499.00
26/11/2017	13.25	Exeter	Eddy	2	8.60	95.00	39,594.00
28/11/2017	12.10	Southwell (AW)	Ominotago	2	6.80	95.00	39,689.00
28/11/2017	13.50	Sedgefield	Hartside	6	8.85	95.00	39,784.00
28/11/2017	15.20	Sedgefield	Rhythm Of Sound	1	5.20	-420.00	39,364.00
29/11/2017	14.50	Wolverhampton (AW)	Omotesando	9	5.80	95.00	39,459.00
29/11/2017	15.25	Wolverhampton (AW)	Red Stripes	3	9.34	95.00	39,554.00
29/11/2017	17.40	Kempton (AW)	Deeds Not Words	4	8.51	95.00	39,649.00
30/11/2017	15.20	Taunton	Princess Roania	pu	8.00	95.00	39,744.00
30/11/2017	19.45	Newcastle (AW)	Right Touch	9	8.48	95.00	39,839.00
01/12/2017	13.00	Doncaster	Barton Knoll	ur	6.17	95.00	39,934.00
01/12/2017	14.45	Southwell (AW)	Viva Verglas	7	5.80	95.00	40,029.00
02/12/2017	14.20	Doncaster	Just Milly	F	9.43	95.00	40,124.00
02/12/2017	15.00	Newbury	Singlefarmpayment	F	8.07	95.00	40,219.00
02/12/2017	15.35	Newbury	Duke Of Navan	F	5.80	95.00	40,314.00
03/12/2017	15.00	Carlisle	Bourne	3	8.38	95.00	40,409.00
03/12/2017	15.20	Leicester	Kincora Fort	6	8.79	95.00	40,504.00
03/12/2017	15.30	Carlisle	Tikkandemickey	3	8.31	95.00	40,599.00
04/12/2017	13.50	Southwell (AW)	Treaty Of Rome	3	9.20	95.00	40,694.00
04/12/2017	14.20	Southwell (AW)	Lackaday	7	8.60	95.00	40,789.00
05/12/2017	13.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Fast Track	2	4.80	95.00	40,884.00
05/12/2017	13.50	Southwell	Bobo Mac	F	8.08	95.00	40,979.00
06/12/2017	13.00	Ludlow	Polo The Mumm	4	6.60	95.00	41,074.00
06/12/2017	13.45	Lingfield (AW)	Attain	3	7.28	95.00	41,169.00
06/12/2017	17.30	Newcastle (AW)	Thello	1	6.27	-527.00	40,642.00
07/12/2017	14.40	Wincanton	General Girling	5	9.66	95.00	40,737.00
07/12/2017	15.25	Leicester	Kalaskadesemilley	3	5.27	95.00	40,832.00
07/12/2017	18.30	Chelmsford (AW)	Nezar	5	8.00	95.00	40,927.00
08/12/2017	12.50	Sandown	Shanroe Santos	ur	5.96	95.00	41,022.00
08/12/2017	13.35	Exeter	Saffron Wells	3	9.07	95.00	41,117.00
08/12/2017	15.35	Sandown	Rainy Day Dylan	8	7.60	95.00	41,212.00
09/12/2017	13.30	Aintree	Vieux Lion Rouge	7	9.29	95.00	41,307.00

09/12/2017	14.10	Chepstow	Supreme Steel	5	5.55	95.00	41,402.00
09/12/2017	14.45	Chepstow	Wild West Wind	1	8.20	-720.00	40,682.00
11/12/2017	14.00	Southwell (AW)	Bertie Moon	4	7.18	95.00	40,777.00
11/12/2017	15.30	Southwell (AW)	Red Flute	9	9.08	95.00	40,872.00
13/12/2017	15.00	Lingfield (AW)	Ingleby Spring	4	8.46	95.00	40,967.00
13/12/2017	15.30	Lingfield (AW)	Bloodsweatandtears	3	8.35	95.00	41,062.00
13/12/2017	18.40	Kempton (AW)	Poyle Thomas	8	8.61	95.00	41,157.00
14/12/2017	18.45	Chelmsford (AW)	Black Truffle	2	5.99	95.00	41,252.00
15/12/2017	13.20	Cheltenham	Master Of Finance	8	9.99	95.00	41,347.00
15/12/2017	15.40	Cheltenham	Champers On Ice	8	5.98	95.00	41,442.00
16/12/2017	13.55	Cheltenham	Ballyalton	4	8.98	95.00	41,537.00
16/12/2017	14.25	Newcastle (AW)	Bollihope	7	6.26	95.00	41,632.00
16/12/2017	19.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Dolphin Village	3	6.95	95.00	41,727.00
17/12/2017	12.25	Southwell	Redmond	2	7.31	95.00	41,822.00
18/12/2017	12.30	Ffos Las	Steel Native	1	5.70	-470.00	41,352.00
18/12/2017	14.15	Musselburgh	Jonny Delta	F	7.89	95.00	41,447.00
19/12/2017	13.50	Catterick	West Of The Edge	7	7.80	95.00	41,542.00
19/12/2017	14.50	Catterick	Maxed Out King	7	4.83	95.00	41,637.00
20/12/2017	14.40	Newbury	Old Salt	3	9.61	95.00	41,732.00
20/12/2017	15.05	Ludlow	Prussian Eagle	2	7.91	95.00	41,827.00
20/12/2017	18.10	Kempton (AW)	Golden Wedding	9	9.00	95.00	41,922.00
21/12/2017	14.50	Southwell (AW)	Viva Verglas	5	6.54	95.00	42,017.00
21/12/2017	15.00	Towcester	Pink Gin	F	9.55	95.00	42,112.00
21/12/2017	15.25	Southwell (AW)	Archie Stevens	3	5.76	95.00	42,207.00
22/12/2017	19.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Captain Scooby	5	7.32	95.00	42,302.00
23/12/2017	12.40	Ascot	Comely	2	7.87	95.00	42,397.00
23/12/2017	13.50	Ascot	Poker School	4	6.82	95.00	42,492.00
23/12/2017	14.20	Lingfield (AW)	Temple Road	3	6.41	95.00	42,587.00
26/12/2017	12.20	Fontwell	Willshebetrying	pu	5.78	95.00	42,682.00
26/12/2017	12.25	Sedgefield	Roxyfet	1	5.40	-440.00	42,242.00
26/12/2017	13.45	Market Rasen	Iskabeg Lane	3	7.55	95.00	42,337.00
27/12/2017	15.40	Kempton	Kayf Grace	1	4.50	-350.00	41,987.00
27/12/2017	16.55	Wolverhampton (AW)	Tasaaboq	2	5.80	95.00	42,082.00
28/12/2017	13.35	Catterick	Claude Carter	6	9.79	95.00	42,177.00
30/12/2017	14.10	Haydock	West Of The Edge	2	9.90	95.00	42,272.00
30/12/2017	14.55	Lingfield (AW)	Barye	7	6.56	95.00	42,367.00
30/12/2017	15.45	Taunton	Prince Mahler	7	9.20	95.00	42,462.00
31/12/2017	13.25	Uttoxeter	The Horsechesnut	pu	8.40	95.00	42,557.00
31/12/2017	14.15	Lingfield (AW)	Strategic Heights	2	7.69	95.00	42,652.00
01/01/2018	13.00	Catterick	Today Please	5	4.80	95.00	42,747.00
01/01/2018	14.25	Exeter	Solomn Grundy	2	6.96	95.00	42,842.00
02/01/2018	13.00	Ayr	Skipthescales	3	5.65	95.00	42,937.00
02/01/2018	14.10	Ayr	Achill Road Boy	7	8.60	95.00	43,032.00
03/01/2018	17.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Tavener	6	6.79	95.00	43,127.00
04/01/2018	16.35	Wolverhampton (AW)	Picks Pinta	2	7.95	95.00	43,222.00
04/01/2018	18.45	Chelmsford (AW)	Bold Prediction	8	3.91	95.00	43,317.00
05/01/2018	14.40	Southwell (AW)	Newstead Abbey	4	8.80	95.00	43,412.00
05/01/2018	19.45	Kempton (AW)	Status Quo	8	8.88	95.00	43,507.00
06/01/2018	13.40	Wincanton	Talk Of The South	pu	6.32	95.00	43,602.00
06/01/2018	15.00	Sandown	Cloudy Too	4	8.63	95.00	43,697.00
06/01/2018	15.35	Sandown	Clayton	7	9.20	95.00	43,792.00
08/01/2018	17.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Rite To Reign	2	7.40	95.00	43,887.00
08/01/2018	18.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Cat Royale	8	8.26	95.00	43,982.00
09/01/2018	14.10	Taunton	Rolling Dylan	2	8.74	95.00	44,077.00
09/01/2018	15.30	Southwell (AW)	Something Lucky	2	4.85	95.00	44,172.00

10/01/2018	14.25	Ludlow	Braw Angus	pu	7.95	95.00	44,267.00
10/01/2018	15.00	Ludlow	Nansaroy	6	8.80	95.00	44,362.00
10/01/2018	18.45	Kempton (AW)	Compton Prince	10	8.00	95.00	44,457.00
11/01/2018	14.50	Leicester	Edward Elgar	11	7.59	95.00	44,552.00
12/01/2018	13.10	Sedgefield	Wind Of Hope	4	7.21	95.00	44,647.00
12/01/2018	15.50	Lingfield (AW)	Look Surprised	10	6.20	95.00	44,742.00
12/01/2018	19.15	Newcastle (AW)	Tommy G	4	6.55	95.00	44,837.00
13/01/2018	14.50	Wetherby	Craggaknock	2	9.20	95.00	44,932.00
13/01/2018	15.10	Lingfield (AW)	Karam Albaari	1	5.77	-477.00	44,455.00
13/01/2018	19.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Major Crispies	9	6.89	95.00	44,550.00
14/01/2018	15.55	Southwell (AW)	Scribner Creek	7	6.36	95.00	44,645.00
16/01/2018	15.40	Hereford	Born To Size	pu	7.73	95.00	44,740.00
16/01/2018	16.35	Kempton (AW)	New Rich	5	6.15	95.00	44,835.00
16/01/2018	17.40	Kempton (AW)	Eljaddaaf	2	8.38	95.00	44,930.00
17/01/2018	13.00	Market Rasen	What A Diva	2	7.06	95.00	45,025.00
17/01/2018	13.30	Market Rasen	Cabernet DAlene	1	6.34	-534.00	44,491.00
17/01/2018	15.10	Market Rasen	Dartford Warbler	4	6.98	95.00	44,586.00
18/01/2018	13.40	Wincanton	Max Forte	7	9.40	95.00	44,681.00
18/01/2018	14.10	Wincanton	Dawson City	3	6.70	95.00	44,776.00
20/01/2018	12.55	Haydock	Hartside	4	6.89	95.00	44,871.00
20/01/2018	13.25	Lingfield	Attain	3	7.40	95.00	44,966.00
20/01/2018	20.15	Chelmsford (AW)	Dors Law	4	4.80	95.00	45,061.00
21/01/2018	14.40	Fontwell	Goring One	3	9.40	95.00	45,156.00
21/01/2018	16.30	Chelmsford (AW)	Fantasy Justifier	8	5.60	95.00	45,251.00
22/01/2018	13.25	Fakenham	Yourholidayisover	3	5.72	95.00	45,346.00
22/01/2018	18.20	Wolverhampton (AW)	Zabeel Star	5	7.32	95.00	45,441.00
23/01/2018	13.55	Southwell (AW)	Fortinbrass	4	8.40	95.00	45,536.00
23/01/2018	16.10	Southwell (AW)	Luath	4	8.55	95.00	45,631.00
24/01/2018	13.55	Catterick	Major Ridge	6	9.75	95.00	45,726.00
24/01/2018	14.05	Lingfield (AW)	Robbie Roo Roo	4	9.91	95.00	45,821.00
25/01/2018	15.55	Southwell (AW)	Count Montecristo	5	8.07	95.00	45,916.00
26/01/2018	14.55	Lingfield (AW)	Runaiocht	8	5.70	95.00	46,011.00
26/01/2018	15.40	Doncaster	Fit For Fifty	9	6.74	95.00	46,106.00
26/01/2018	15.50	Huntingdon	Penn Lane	2	8.00	95.00	46,201.00
27/01/2018	12.55	Doncaster	Durbanville	6	8.56	95.00	46,296.00
27/01/2018	15.15	Doncaster	Thumb Stone Blues	11	8.67	95.00	46,391.00
27/01/2018	16.10	Cheltenham	Clondaw Castle	7	4.90	95.00	46,486.00
29/01/2018	14.25	Plumpton	Brother Bennett	6	8.00	95.00	46,581.00
29/01/2018	17.25	Wolverhampton (AW)	Tasaaboq	4	6.23	95.00	46,676.00
30/01/2018	14.40	Lingfield	Carqalin	5	8.60	95.00	46,771.00
30/01/2018	15.25	Southwell (AW)	Big Amigo	6	6.00	95.00	46,866.00
31/01/2018	13.55	Chelmsford (AW)	Topamichi	7	8.40	95.00	46,961.00
31/01/2018	18.15	Newcastle (AW)	Windforpower	6	9.49	95.00	47,056.00
01/02/2018	16.25	Southwell (AW)	Mr Christopher	5	5.54	95.00	47,151.00
01/02/2018	16.35	Towcester	Goodnight Charlie	10	8.16	95.00	47,246.00
01/02/2018	19.30	Kempton (AW)	Graceful James	6	6.54	95.00	47,341.00
02/02/2018	15.20	Chepstow	Billy Hicks	6	8.00	95.00	47,436.00
02/02/2018	19.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Stamp Duty	4	8.66	95.00	47,531.00
02/02/2018	20.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Air Of York	6	8.36	95.00	47,626.00
03/02/2018	15.00	Sandown	King Of Fashion	pu	8.69	95.00	47,721.00
04/02/2018	15.10	Musselburgh	Jump For Dough	5	7.00	95.00	47,816.00
04/02/2018	16.00	Taunton	Scrumpy Boy	pu	5.90	95.00	47,911.00
05/02/2018	15.50	Newcastle	Orioninverness	8	8.00	95.00	48,006.00
05/02/2018	16.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Binky Blue	8	7.22	95.00	48,101.00
06/02/2018	15.35	Southwell (AW)	Fortinbrass	4	5.15	95.00	48,196.00

07/02/2018	15.00	Chelmsford (AW)	Justice Rock	3	9.60	95.00	48,291.00
07/02/2018	18.25	Wolverhampton (AW)	Right Touch	9	6.40	95.00	48,386.00
08/02/2018	15.30	Doncaster	Fingerontheswitch	4	8.80	95.00	48,481.00
08/02/2018	15.55	Huntingdon	Innisfree Lad	2	9.98	95.00	48,576.00
08/02/2018	16.55	Newcastle (AW)	King Oswald	6	9.63	95.00	48,671.00
09/02/2018	15.50	Bangor-on-Dee	Walsingham Grange	1	6.31	-531.00	48,140.00
10/02/2018	13.20	Uttoxeter	Sackett	pu	6.87	95.00	48,235.00
10/02/2018	14.55	Lingfield (AW)	The Warrior	6	8.15	95.00	48,330.00
10/02/2018	15.50	Warwick	Definatly Vinnie	4	8.93	95.00	48,425.00
12/02/2018	19.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Novabridge	7	5.80	95.00	48,520.00
13/02/2018	14.55	Southwell (AW)	Ruler Of The Nile	6	7.45	95.00	48,615.00
13/02/2018	14.55	Southwell (AW)	Cousin Khee	1	6.49	-549.00	48,066.00
14/02/2018	14.10	Towcester	Goodnight Charlie	pu	9.09	95.00	48,161.00
14/02/2018	15.30	Musselburgh	Sleep In First	9	9.80	95.00	48,256.00
14/02/2018	18.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Acclaim The Nation	5	6.00	95.00	48,351.00
15/02/2018	15.35	Kelso	Rowdy Rocher	7	9.39	95.00	48,446.00
15/02/2018	20.30	Chelmsford (AW)	Justice Rock	5	9.28	95.00	48,541.00
16/02/2018	13.20	Sandown	Georgieshore	6	8.46	95.00	48,636.00
16/02/2018	16.05	Sandown	Potters Legend	4	4.80	95.00	48,731.00
16/02/2018	16.45	Lingfield (AW)	Dolphin Village	8	9.14	95.00	48,826.00
17/02/2018	12.40	Lingfield (AW)	Sir Jamie	7	6.94	95.00	48,921.00
17/02/2018	16.10	Ascot	Templeross	9	7.60	95.00	49,016.00
17/02/2018	18.45	Kempton (AW)	Professor	9	8.53	95.00	49,111.00
18/02/2018	15.15	Market Rasen	Treshnish	7	5.34	95.00	49,206.00
18/02/2018	16.10	Ffos Las	Streets Of Promise	7	7.02	95.00	49,301.00
19/02/2018	14.30	Carlisle	Cesar Collonges	2	8.40	95.00	49,396.00
19/02/2018	18.20	Kempton (AW)	Mezmaar	4	6.49	95.00	49,491.00
20/02/2018	16.05	Wetherby	Cowslip	5	9.92	95.00	49,586.00
20/02/2018	16.50	Taunton	Staunton	3	7.80	95.00	49,681.00
20/02/2018	18.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Sunshineandbubbles	2	7.60	95.00	49,776.00
21/02/2018	14.50	Doncaster	Early Retirement	5	7.84	95.00	49,871.00
21/02/2018	15.10	Newcastle (AW)	Amazour	5	9.41	95.00	49,966.00
21/02/2018	17.45	Kempton (AW)	Living Leader	2	9.24	95.00	50,061.00
22/02/2018	14.55	Huntingdon	Marmont	2	4.50	95.00	50,156.00
22/02/2018	15.30	Huntingdon	Garde Forestier	3	7.23	95.00	50,251.00
22/02/2018	16.30	Sedgefield	Dark And Dangerous	2	5.90	95.00	50,346.00
23/02/2018	14.00	Exeter	Billy Dutton	5	8.67	95.00	50,441.00
23/02/2018	14.45	Lingfield (AW)	Your Pal Tal	1	4.83	-383.00	50,058.00
23/02/2018	15.50	Lingfield (AW)	Mickey	2	6.57	95.00	50,153.00
24/02/2018	13.15	Kempton	The Mighty Don	2	7.80	95.00	50,248.00
24/02/2018	17.00	Lingfield (AW)	Ban Shoof	2	5.98	95.00	50,343.00
24/02/2018	20.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Ad Vitam	2	9.61	95.00	50,438.00
25/02/2018	16.05	Southwell	Indian Reel	4	4.30	95.00	50,533.00
25/02/2018	16.35	Southwell	Cruising Bye	3	7.40	95.00	50,628.00
26/02/2018	14.25	Lingfield (AW)	Mowhoob	8	9.23	95.00	50,723.00
26/02/2018	16.55	Ayr	Instingtive	1	8.30	-730.00	49,993.00
27/02/2018	14.00	Lingfield (AW)	Ask The Guru	6	8.46	95.00	50,088.00
27/02/2018	16.45	Chelmsford (AW)	Royal Hall	7	9.80	95.00	50,183.00
28/02/2018	14.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Final Attack	3	7.00	95.00	50,278.00
28/02/2018	14.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Lord Murphy	3	4.74	95.00	50,373.00
03/03/2018	14.20	Lingfield (AW)	Iballisticvin	7	5.85	95.00	50,468.00
03/03/2018	16.00	Lingfield (AW)	Chip Or Pellet	8	8.64	95.00	50,563.00
05/03/2018	17.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Poppy In The Wind	8	7.97	95.00	50,658.00
05/03/2018	20.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Madrinho	3	5.74	95.00	50,753.00
06/03/2018	16.20	Southwell (AW)	Pearl Spectre	6	9.38	95.00	50,848.00



07/03/2018	14.00	Lingfield (AW)	Big Amigo	2	6.20	95.00	50,943.00
07/03/2018	19.40	Kempton (AW)	Shyron	2	8.57	95.00	51,038.00
07/03/2018	20.40	Kempton (AW)	Life Knowledge	6	6.52	95.00	51,133.00
08/03/2018	14.10	Wincanton	Upham Running	6	8.80	95.00	51,228.00
08/03/2018	19.45	Newcastle (AW)	Abushamah	4	5.27	95.00	51,323.00
09/03/2018	19.15	Newcastle (AW)	Celtic Artisan	9	9.20	95.00	51,418.00
09/03/2018	20.45	Newcastle (AW)	Novabridge	8	9.98	95.00	51,513.00
10/03/2018	13.40	Hereford	Sackett	2	9.20	95.00	51,608.00
10/03/2018	14.25	Sandown	Friday Night Light	pu	9.82	95.00	51,703.00
10/03/2018	18.15	Chelmsford (AW)	Rocket Ronnie	2	8.03	95.00	51,798.00
12/03/2018	14.10	Taunton	Georgina Joy	pu	7.61	95.00	51,893.00
12/03/2018	16.10	Taunton	Little Miss Poet	4	6.77	95.00	51,988.00
12/03/2018	18.45	Chelmsford (AW)	Able Jack	1	7.22	-622.00	51,366.00
13/03/2018	14.50	Cheltenham	Singlefarmpayment	5	9.80	95.00	51,461.00
13/03/2018	15.05	Southwell (AW)	Kommander Kirkup	9	6.00	95.00	51,556.00
13/03/2018	17.30	Cheltenham	Barney Dwan	4	8.94	95.00	51,651.00
14/03/2018	15.15	Southwell (AW)	Custard The Dragon	3	6.65	95.00	51,746.00
14/03/2018	17.15	Southwell (AW)	Coiste Bodhar	6	7.25	95.00	51,841.00
14/03/2018	18.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Willyegolassiego	4	7.46	95.00	51,936.00
15/03/2018	16.10	Cheltenham	Last Goodbye	10	9.31	95.00	52,031.00
15/03/2018	19.00	Chelmsford (AW)	Compas Scoobie	2	6.00	95.00	52,126.00
16/03/2018	13.00	Lingfield (AW)	First Experience	4	7.26	95.00	52,221.00
16/03/2018	15.00	Lingfield (AW)	Amazing Red	3	9.60	95.00	52,316.00
16/03/2018	16.50	Cheltenham	Deal Destruval	21	8.69	95.00	52,411.00
17/03/2018	16.25	Kempton	Invicta Lake	2	9.31	95.00	52,506.00
17/03/2018	18.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Yensir	9	4.94	95.00	52,601.00
19/03/2018	14.20	Lingfield (AW)	Malaysian Boleh	3	5.83	95.00	52,696.00
19/03/2018	14.50	Lingfield (AW)	Big Amigo	3	5.47	95.00	52,791.00
19/03/2018	17.25	Lingfield (AW)	Hallingham	2	7.72	95.00	52,886.00
21/03/2018	17.45	Kempton (AW)	Lunar Deity	3	7.95	95.00	52,981.00
21/03/2018	19.45	Kempton (AW)	Outer Space	4	9.80	95.00	53,076.00
21/03/2018	20.15	Kempton (AW)	Dark Side Dream	2	9.91	95.00	53,171.00
22/03/2018	14.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	King Crimson	4	6.23	95.00	53,266.00
22/03/2018	16.00	Chepstow	Bears Rails	6	9.00	95.00	53,361.00
22/03/2018	16.55	Wolverhampton (AW)	Oregon Gift	1	4.40	-340.00	53,021.00
23/03/2018	13.35	Lingfield (AW)	No Approval	3	8.85	95.00	53,116.00
24/03/2018	14.50	Bangor-on-Dee	Comber Mill	9	6.24	95.00	53,211.00
24/03/2018	15.25	Bangor-on-Dee	Carnspindle	8	6.40	95.00	53,306.00
24/03/2018	20.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Haraz	2	5.58	95.00	53,401.00
25/03/2018	14.15	Carlisle	Perseid	5	9.20	95.00	53,496.00
25/03/2018	15.35	Doncaster	Naggers	8	5.60	95.00	53,591.00
26/03/2018	15.15	Market Rasen	Steel City	pu	4.80	95.00	53,686.00
26/03/2018	15.35	Huntingdon	Blazon	4	6.20	95.00	53,781.00
27/03/2018	16.15	Hereford	Braventara	F	6.87	95.00	53,876.00
27/03/2018	16.30	Southwell (AW)	Abushamah	10	8.42	95.00	53,971.00
27/03/2018	17.30	Southwell (AW)	St Patricks Day	5	6.54	95.00	54,066.00
28/03/2018	14.50	Wolverhampton (AW)	Let Me In	3	5.30	95.00	54,161.00
29/03/2018	15.20	Towcester	Catchin Time	5	5.67	95.00	54,256.00
29/03/2018	17.35	Chelmsford (AW)	La Fortuna	1	6.40	-540.00	53,716.00
30/03/2018	13.30	Lingfield (AW)	Gallipoli	3	7.80	95.00	53,811.00
30/03/2018	15.20	Newcastle (AW)	Amazing Red	6	8.24	95.00	53,906.00
31/03/2018	13.50	Musselburgh	Hayadh	6	7.95	95.00	54,001.00
01/04/2018	14.05	Southwell (AW)	Locomotion	7	9.78	95.00	54,096.00
01/04/2018	16.35	Ffos Las	Bob Ford	pu	6.97	95.00	54,191.00
01/04/2018	17.20	Southwell (AW)	Blistering Dancer	8	9.76	95.00	54,286.00

02/04/2018	14.35	Wolverhampton (AW)	Boycie	3	7.69	95.00	54,381.00
02/04/2018	16.20	Wolverhampton (AW)	Prince Jai	8	9.20	95.00	54,476.00
04/04/2018	13.40	Lingfield (AW)	Rattle On	2	9.69	95.00	54,571.00
05/04/2018	14.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Culloden	3	6.40	95.00	54,666.00
05/04/2018	20.15	Chelmsford (AW)	Upavon	3	9.80	95.00	54,761.00
06/04/2018	16.30	Lingfield (AW)	Bint Dandy	4	8.20	95.00	54,856.00
06/04/2018	20.45	Chelmsford (AW)	Malaysian Boleh	6	8.37	95.00	54,951.00
07/04/2018	13.55	Uttoxeter	Whispering Harry	9	6.64	95.00	55,046.00
07/04/2018	14.25	Kelso	Reverant Cust	2	9.40	95.00	55,141.00
07/04/2018	15.35	Kelso	Kris Spin	1	5.90	-490.00	54,651.00
08/04/2018	16.15	Exeter	Steel Express	pu	7.00	95.00	54,746.00
08/04/2018	17.00	Carlisle	Mr Witmore	3	7.96	95.00	54,841.00
09/04/2018	16.10	Kempton	Dance Floor King	9	7.60	95.00	54,936.00
09/04/2018	17.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Harbour Patrol	6	6.85	95.00	55,031.00
09/04/2018	20.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Gone With The Wind	5	7.39	95.00	55,126.00
10/04/2018	19.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Star Cracker	6	5.20	95.00	55,221.00
11/04/2018	13.40	Lingfield (AW)	False Id	4	5.78	95.00	55,316.00
11/04/2018	16.20	Lingfield (AW)	Powerful Dream	3	8.96	95.00	55,411.00
11/04/2018	21.15	Kempton (AW)	Run With Pride	2	7.23	95.00	55,506.00
12/04/2018	15.00	Southwell (AW)	Saved My Bacon	9	9.91	95.00	55,601.00
12/04/2018	16.15	Southwell (AW)	Kingstreet Lady	3	5.07	95.00	55,696.00
13/04/2018	20.45	Kempton (AW)	Ubla	2	6.80	95.00	55,791.00
14/04/2018	15.05	Lingfield (AW)	Miss Minuty	5	8.20	95.00	55,886.00
14/04/2018	17.40	Lingfield (AW)	Zephyros	2	5.19	95.00	55,981.00
14/04/2018	20.30	Wolverhampton (AW)	Manjaam	2	9.33	95.00	56,076.00
15/04/2018	16.20	Ffos Las	Laugharne	2	6.80	95.00	56,171.00
15/04/2018	16.30	Plumpton	Howlongisafoot	6	6.40	95.00	56,266.00
16/04/2018	15.10	Kelso	Oscar Oscar	6	5.76	95.00	56,361.00
16/04/2018	15.50	Windsor	Essenaitch	3	9.40	95.00	56,456.00
16/04/2018	17.25	Windsor	Harlequin Striker	2	6.54	95.00	56,551.00
17/04/2018	15.45	Exeter	Rainy Day Dylan	1	6.40	-540.00	56,011.00
17/04/2018	16.10	Newmarket	Roller	6	8.34	95.00	56,106.00
18/04/2018	13.50	Newmarket	Eastern Impact	3	8.80	95.00	56,201.00
18/04/2018	17.00	Cheltenham	What Happens Now	11	9.40	95.00	56,296.00
18/04/2018	17.30	Cheltenham	Amour De Nuit	F	6.30	95.00	56,391.00
19/04/2018	15.15	Cheltenham	Oscar Rose	3	7.00	95.00	56,486.00
19/04/2018	16.00	Ripon	Quick Look	2	7.95	95.00	56,581.00
19/04/2018	16.35	Ripon	Awake My Soul	4	8.98	95.00	56,676.00
20/04/2018	15.45	Ayr	Romain De Senam	7	7.48	95.00	56,771.00
20/04/2018	17.15	Ayr	Forgetthesmalltalk	12	9.00	95.00	56,866.00
20/04/2018	18.55	Southwell	Oskar Denarius	1	5.30	-430.00	56,436.00
21/04/2018	14.45	Bangor-on-Dee	No Ceiling	4	7.00	95.00	56,531.00
21/04/2018	14.55	Ayr	Beyond The Clouds	12	9.73	95.00	56,626.00
21/04/2018	16.15	Thirsk	Kajaki	5	9.42	95.00	56,721.00
22/04/2018	15.10	Stratford	Fizzlestix	2	6.20	95.00	56,816.00
23/04/2018	15.20	Hexham	Cape Hideaway	4	8.60	95.00	56,911.00
23/04/2018	16.50	Windsor	Fairway To Heaven	10	7.80	95.00	57,006.00
24/04/2018	15.35	Ludlow	The Devils Drop	5	5.94	95.00	57,101.00
24/04/2018	17.40	Yarmouth	Nags Wag	8	6.40	95.00	57,196.00
24/04/2018	17.55	Brighton	Live Dangerously	1	6.03	-503.00	56,693.00
25/04/2018	14.10	Epsom	Boom The Groom	4	8.88	95.00	56,788.00
25/04/2018	15.20	Epsom	Lorelina	12	7.41	95.00	56,883.00
25/04/2018	15.45	Perth	Jimmy Bell	4	7.20	95.00	56,978.00
26/04/2018	16.35	Perth	Allthegear No Idea	1	7.40	-640.00	56,338.00
26/04/2018	16.45	Kempton	Dinsdale	12	8.82	95.00	56,433.00

26/04/2018	19.05	Chelmsford (AW)	Dark Side Dream	3	7.09	95.00	56,528.00
27/04/2018	17.20	Chepstow	Way Out West	6	7.80	95.00	56,623.00
27/04/2018	17.40	Towcester	Pinch Of Ginger	4	5.80	95.00	56,718.00
27/04/2018	19.35	Chepstow	Finish The Story	ur	8.99	95.00	56,813.00
28/04/2018	13.50	Sandown	Ballymoy	1	8.80	-780.00	56,033.00
28/04/2018	14.05	Haydock	Calder Prince	5	6.27	95.00	56,128.00
28/04/2018	14.55	Ripon	Pipers Note	9	9.60	95.00	56,223.00
29/04/2018	14.30	Salisbury	Loving Your Work	2	7.20	95.00	56,318.00
30/04/2018	15.50	Wolverhampton (AW)	Billy Bond	6	5.20	95.00	56,413.00
30/04/2018	16.05	Thirsk	Bossipop	12	9.64	95.00	56,508.00
30/04/2018	19.40	Windsor	Zambeasy	10	7.80	95.00	56,603.00
01/05/2018	16.25	Brighton	Rattle On	9	8.40	95.00	56,698.00
01/05/2018	18.45	Kempton (AW)	Fortune And Glory	1	5.00	-400.00	56,298.00
01/05/2018	19.45	Kempton (AW)	Gavlar	2	8.60	95.00	56,393.00
02/05/2018	13.50	Wolverhampton (AW)	Malaysian Boleh	8	8.51	95.00	56,488.00
02/05/2018	15.55	Pontefract	Michele Strogoff	3	9.59	95.00	56,583.00
02/05/2018	16.30	Pontefract	Van Gerwen	2	8.40	95.00	56,678.00
03/05/2018	17.40	Musselburgh	See Vermont	3	8.45	95.00	56,773.00
04/05/2018	14.40	Musselburgh	Lydiate Lady	11	9.47	95.00	56,868.00
04/05/2018	15.10	Musselburgh	Zoravan	8	7.82	95.00	56,963.00
04/05/2018	17.15	Musselburgh	Ghostly Arc	4	5.79	95.00	57,058.00
05/05/2018	13.25	Wetherby	Saved By The Bell	7	5.33	95.00	57,153.00
05/05/2018	14.40	Goodwood	Squats	11	8.91	95.00	57,248.00
05/05/2018	19.05	Hexham	Alto Des Mottes	6	9.22	95.00	57,343.00
06/05/2018	13.35	Towcester	Pray For A Rainbow	3	5.21	95.00	57,438.00
06/05/2018	14.55	Newmarket	Eastern Impact	7	8.62	95.00	57,533.00
07/05/2018	14.40	Warwick	I See You Well	5	6.60	95.00	57,628.00
07/05/2018	16.30	Ayr	Volcanic	8	5.08	95.00	57,723.00
07/05/2018	17.15	Kempton	Grania OMalley	3	6.02	95.00	57,818.00
08/05/2018	15.45	Fakenham	Talk Of The South	pu	8.85	95.00	57,913.00
08/05/2018	20.00	Ludlow	Nikki Steel	2	9.01	95.00	58,008.00
09/05/2018	15.10	Kelso	Bennys Secret	8	7.50	95.00	58,103.00
09/05/2018	16.25	Newton Abbot	Pointed And Sharp	5	6.02	95.00	58,198.00
09/05/2018	17.25	Newton Abbot	Ice Tres	5	7.43	95.00	58,293.00
10/05/2018	13.40	Worcester	Heurtevent	2	7.28	95.00	58,388.00
10/05/2018	14.00	Huntingdon	Bardd	F	5.25	95.00	58,483.00
10/05/2018	14.45	Worcester	Alf N Dor	2	7.03	95.00	58,578.00
11/05/2018	14.40	Market Rasen	Odds On Dan	8	8.60	95.00	58,673.00
11/05/2018	15.00	Chester	Dark Red	2	8.40	95.00	58,768.00
11/05/2018	16.40	Chester	Gabrials King	2	4.50	95.00	58,863.00
12/05/2018	14.55	Hexham	Sleep In First	2	6.20	95.00	58,958.00
12/05/2018	15.10	Haydock	Silver Streak	1	8.91	-791.00	58,167.00
12/05/2018	16.40	Hexham	Iskabeg Lane	6	8.02	95.00	58,262.00
13/05/2018	15.35	Ludlow	Noche De Reyes	2	9.35	95.00	58,357.00
13/05/2018	15.50	Plumpton	Briac	3	6.91	95.00	58,452.00
14/05/2018	17.35	Wolverhampton (AW)	Willisy	4	7.80	95.00	58,547.00
14/05/2018	19.50	Windsor	Essenaitch	2	6.60	95.00	58,642.00
15/05/2018	14.00	Sedgefield	For Jim	7	6.26	95.00	58,737.00
15/05/2018	14.50	Wincanton	Borak	4	8.37	95.00	58,832.00
15/05/2018	19.50	Chepstow	Miss Inga Sock	5	5.91	95.00	58,927.00
16/05/2018	15.55	Yarmouth	Longside	8	9.20	95.00	59,022.00
16/05/2018	16.15	Newton Abbot	Ladies Dancing	4	7.20	95.00	59,117.00
16/05/2018	20.35	Perth	Maraweh	8	8.45	95.00	59,212.00
17/05/2018	14.20	York	El Astronoute	1	9.40	-840.00	58,372.00
17/05/2018	15.05	Perth	Wind Of Hope	5	7.58	95.00	58,467.00

17/05/2018	16.05	York	Baraweez	5	7.04	95.00	58,562.00
18/05/2018	15.05	Newbury	Kerrera	12	8.40	95.00	58,657.00
18/05/2018	15.20	Newmarket	Rotherwick	5	8.20	95.00	58,752.00
18/05/2018	20.35	Hamilton	Ninjago	3	7.71	95.00	58,847.00
19/05/2018	15.20	Thirsk	Longroom	14	9.00	95.00	58,942.00
19/05/2018	15.55	Thirsk	Waarif	2	5.50	95.00	59,037.00
19/05/2018	16.30	Thirsk	Captain Colby	6	6.14	95.00	59,132.00
20/05/2018	14.45	Market Rasen	Bardd	4	7.14	95.00	59,227.00
20/05/2018	16.10	Stratford	Mr Mafia	1	5.50	-450.00	58,777.00
20/05/2018	17.00	Ripon	King Crimson	2	9.60	95.00	58,872.00
21/05/2018	16.55	Towcester	Dizzey Heights	5	6.80	95.00	58,967.00
22/05/2018	18.10	Huntingdon	The Blue Bomber	F	8.13	95.00	59,062.00
22/05/2018	19.30	Hexham	Bennachie	ur	5.30	95.00	59,157.00
23/05/2018	14.30	Ayr	Mo Henry	2	3.90	95.00	59,252.00
23/05/2018	15.05	Ayr	Star Cracker	2	4.70	95.00	59,347.00
23/05/2018	20.55	Kempton (AW)	Chetan	3	9.00	95.00	59,442.00
24/05/2018	14.00	Goodwood	Truth Or Dare	5	6.36	95.00	59,537.00
24/05/2018	16.35	Lingfield	Bergholt	9	6.67	95.00	59,632.00
24/05/2018	17.20	Catterick	Kibaar	4	5.43	95.00	59,727.00
25/05/2018	13.50	Haydock	Quoteline Direct	3	7.06	95.00	59,822.00
25/05/2018	16.55	Goodwood	Medburn Cutler	4	7.20	95.00	59,917.00
26/05/2018	14.00	York	Get Knotted	3	7.01	95.00	60,012.00
26/05/2018	14.55	Chester	Baraweez	1	8.99	-799.00	59,213.00
26/05/2018	15.15	Cartmel	Pretty Miss Mahler	5	5.95	95.00	59,308.00
27/05/2018	16.15	Uttoxeter	Tb Broke Her	6	9.87	95.00	59,403.00
27/05/2018	16.50	Uttoxeter	Oskar Denarius	7	7.00	95.00	59,498.00
27/05/2018	17.45	Fontwell	Vexillum	3	9.59	95.00	59,593.00
28/05/2018	14.45	Cartmel	Shanaway	6	6.80	95.00	59,688.00
28/05/2018	17.00	Chelmsford (AW)	Pride Of Angels	2	6.00	95.00	59,783.00
28/05/2018	17.55	Windsor	Bahamian Dollar	3	6.29	95.00	59,878.00
29/05/2018	16.40	Lingfield (AW)	Deebaj	2	6.08	95.00	59,973.00
29/05/2018	18.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Krystallite	2	7.20	95.00	60,068.00
30/05/2018	14.00	Beverley	Kingstreet Lady	2	4.86	95.00	60,163.00
30/05/2018	17.25	Nottingham	Cliff	6	7.88	95.00	60,258.00
30/05/2018	20.10	Ripon	Pipers Note	2	4.83	95.00	60,353.00
31/05/2018	15.10	Lingfield	Moojaned	5	7.63	95.00	60,448.00
31/05/2018	18.40	Chelmsford (AW)	Something Lucky	3	7.73	95.00	60,543.00
31/05/2018	21.00	Ffos Las	Bee An Aristocrat	10	5.53	95.00	60,638.00
01/06/2018	17.30	Catterick	Deben	3	9.00	95.00	60,733.00
01/06/2018	17.50	Epsom	Taurean Star	5	7.20	95.00	60,828.00
02/06/2018	13.30	Hexham	Baratineur	pu	5.70	95.00	60,923.00
02/06/2018	14.05	Hexham	Sharney Sike	8	7.20	95.00	61,018.00
03/06/2018	16.10	Perth	Looking Well	3	6.97	95.00	61,113.00
04/06/2018	16.20	Newton Abbot	Tamarillo Grove	1	5.41	-441.00	60,672.00
04/06/2018	17.10	Leicester	Twin Appeal	14	9.40	95.00	60,767.00
04/06/2018	17.25	Newton Abbot	Clearly Capable	7	7.20	95.00	60,862.00
05/06/2018	15.30	Bangor-on-Dee	Cougar Kid	2	8.68	95.00	60,957.00
05/06/2018	18.35	Southwell	Barton Rose	3	4.96	95.00	61,052.00
05/06/2018	20.35	Southwell	Stole The Show	3	8.47	95.00	61,147.00
06/06/2018	14.10	Uttoxeter	Anton Dolin	3	6.20	95.00	61,242.00
06/06/2018	16.40	Uttoxeter	Moss On The Mill	3	7.60	95.00	61,337.00
06/06/2018	20.40	Wetherby	Cosmic Tigress	7	6.51	95.00	61,432.00
07/06/2018	15.50	Yarmouth	Kiwi Bay	5	8.00	95.00	61,527.00
07/06/2018	16.00	Haydock	Bashiba	8	5.01	95.00	61,622.00
08/06/2018	15.40	Brighton	Bridge Of Sighs	8	9.50	95.00	61,717.00

08/06/2018	17.00	Carlisle	Chiswick Bey	7	5.69	95.00	61,812.00
08/06/2018	17.20	Wolverhampton (AW)	Final Attack	3	5.51	95.00	61,907.00
09/06/2018	14.35	Newmarket (July)	Gunmetal	1	5.82	-482.00	61,425.00
09/06/2018	15.30	Catterick	Rene Mathis	6	8.66	95.00	61,520.00
09/06/2018	18.35	Stratford	Voix DEau	3	4.47	95.00	61,615.00
11/06/2018	14.45	Worcester	Destinys Gold	4	6.00	95.00	61,710.00
11/06/2018	16.15	Worcester	Burrows Lane	4	8.48	95.00	61,805.00
12/06/2018	20.10	Southwell	Royal Village	4	6.20	95.00	61,900.00
13/06/2018	14.00	Yarmouth	Arcanista	2	5.03	95.00	61,995.00
13/06/2018	18.00	Hamilton	Vallarta	3	8.55	95.00	62,090.00
13/06/2018	20.40	Kempton (AW)	Noble Star	6	7.80	95.00	62,185.00
14/06/2018	15.30	Newbury	Wind In My Sails	3	7.04	95.00	62,280.00
14/06/2018	17.10	Newbury	Loving Your Work	2	6.80	95.00	62,375.00
15/06/2018	14.20	York	Cote D'Azur	3	7.80	95.00	62,470.00
15/06/2018	17.45	Aintree	Cape Hideaway	2	9.71	95.00	62,565.00
17/06/2018	15.40	Doncaster	Watchable	6	6.51	95.00	62,660.00
18/06/2018	16.45	Ayr	Braes Of Lochalsh	3	7.60	95.00	62,755.00
18/06/2018	18.20	Nottingham	Penny Dreadful	5	7.11	95.00	62,850.00
18/06/2018	20.20	Nottingham	Chiswick Bey	7	7.00	95.00	62,945.00
19/06/2018	15.30	Stratford	Wells De Lune	4	7.70	95.00	63,040.00
19/06/2018	17.20	Stratford	Elysian Prince	3	7.80	95.00	63,135.00
19/06/2018	21.00	Beverley	Bit Of A Quirke	1	6.34	-534.00	62,601.00
20/06/2018	17.20	Uttoxeter	Copperfacejack	5	9.66	95.00	62,696.00
20/06/2018	19.10	Chelmsford (AW)	Poyle Vinnie	2	5.48	95.00	62,791.00
20/06/2018	21.10	Chelmsford (AW)	Mr Potter	10	7.80	95.00	62,886.00
21/06/2018	16.35	Ripon	Calliope	3	5.30	95.00	62,981.00
21/06/2018	17.50	Lingfield (AW)	Monumental Man	2	5.68	95.00	63,076.00
21/06/2018	20.15	Ffos Las	Marble Moon	1	6.91	-591.00	62,485.00
22/06/2018	15.55	Market Rasen	Diable De Sivola	3	9.00	95.00	62,580.00
22/06/2018	17.50	Newmarket (July)	Trulee Scrumptious	9	8.78	95.00	62,675.00
22/06/2018	20.45	Ayr	Fumbo Jumbo	2	6.40	95.00	62,770.00
23/06/2018	14.05	Redcar	Midnight Warrior	5	8.57	95.00	62,865.00
23/06/2018	14.40	Redcar	Calvinist	8	7.93	95.00	62,960.00
24/06/2018	16.10	Worcester	The Twisler	3	8.67	95.00	63,055.00
24/06/2018	17.00	Pontefract	Crosse Fire	6	8.58	95.00	63,150.00
25/06/2018	15.00	Chepstow	Jaganory	5	7.00	95.00	63,245.00
25/06/2018	16.00	Chepstow	Monarch Maid	2	5.41	95.00	63,340.00
25/06/2018	16.45	Southwell	Bermeo	4	9.38	95.00	63,435.00
26/06/2018	16.45	Brighton	Let Me In	10	8.20	95.00	63,530.00
26/06/2018	17.00	Beverley	Extrasolar	4	4.32	95.00	63,625.00
26/06/2018	18.30	Newton Abbot	Quinto	6	9.00	95.00	63,720.00
27/06/2018	14.20	Worcester	Take A Break	3	7.60	95.00	63,815.00
27/06/2018	15.30	Carlisle	Waarif	1	7.40	-640.00	63,175.00
27/06/2018	20.10	Kempton (AW)	Eskendash	6	9.02	95.00	63,270.00
28/06/2018	14.00	Newcastle (AW)	Lukoutoldmakezebak	6	8.47	95.00	63,365.00
28/06/2018	16.15	Newcastle (AW)	Constantino	3	9.40	95.00	63,460.00
28/06/2018	20.50	Leicester	Singular Quest	7	9.80	95.00	63,555.00
29/06/2018	17.20	Cartmel	Apterix	5	8.95	95.00	63,650.00
29/06/2018	18.20	Newcastle (AW)	Eastern Racer	3	9.38	95.00	63,745.00
30/06/2018	14.05	Newcastle (AW)	Natural Scenery	11	7.01	95.00	63,840.00
30/06/2018	16.30	York	Fumbo Jumbo	14	8.33	95.00	63,935.00
30/06/2018	16.50	Chester	Verne Castle	6	6.80	95.00	64,030.00
01/07/2018	16.20	Uttoxeter	Henllan Harri	2	7.92	95.00	64,125.00
01/07/2018	17.05	Cartmel	Dreamsoftheatre	1	7.60	-660.00	63,465.00
01/07/2018	17.30	Uttoxeter	Mr Snoozy	3	6.26	95.00	63,560.00

02/07/2018	17.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Celtic Artisan	2	6.60	95.00	63,655.00
03/07/2018	19.45	Chepstow	Swot	4	5.99	95.00	63,750.00
04/07/2018	14.40	Worcester	Roberts Star	4	8.36	95.00	63,845.00
04/07/2018	16.40	Worcester	Tir Dubh	3	9.85	95.00	63,940.00
04/07/2018	19.50	Kempton (AW)	West Coast Flyer	5	5.32	95.00	64,035.00
06/07/2018	15.20	Newton Abbot	Clearly Capable	2	8.74	95.00	64,130.00
07/07/2018	12.55	Sandown	Chiefofchiefs	7	9.97	95.00	64,225.00
08/07/2018	15.20	Market Rasen	Two Hoots	4	9.10	95.00	64,320.00
08/07/2018	17.10	Ayr	Groundworker	3	4.86	95.00	64,415.00
08/07/2018	17.25	Market Rasen	Rockalzar	7	5.00	95.00	64,510.00
09/07/2018	16.50	Wolverhampton (AW)	My Fantasea	8	4.10	95.00	64,605.00
09/07/2018	17.00	Worcester	Balkinstown	2	3.11	95.00	64,700.00
09/07/2018	17.40	Windsor	Aguerooo	6	4.74	95.00	64,795.00
10/07/2018	14.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Fashaar	2	3.71	95.00	64,890.00
10/07/2018	18.00	Uttoxeter	Scotsbrook Night	2	9.29	95.00	64,985.00
11/07/2018	16.45	Catterick	Rebel State	2	5.60	95.00	65,080.00
12/07/2018	20.45	Epsom	Amanto	1	8.78	-778.00	64,302.00
13/07/2018	15.50	York	Maifalki	4	8.45	95.00	64,397.00
13/07/2018	17.50	Chester	Dark Confidant	7	9.40	95.00	64,492.00
13/07/2018	18.30	Ffos Las	Super Scorpion	5	9.89	95.00	64,587.00
14/07/2018	12.45	Ascot	Polybius	6	9.80	95.00	64,682.00
14/07/2018	17.35	Newton Abbot	Wells Gold	4	7.26	95.00	64,777.00
14/07/2018	18.15	Salisbury	Bounty Pursuit	3	6.59	95.00	64,872.00
15/07/2018	14.20	Southwell	Generous Chief	3	8.20	95.00	64,967.00
15/07/2018	17.25	Stratford	Suffice	F	9.27	95.00	65,062.00
16/07/2018	17.50	Windsor	Midnight Mood	2	4.70	95.00	65,157.00
16/07/2018	19.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Anonymous John	1	7.60	-660.00	64,497.00
17/07/2018	14.30	Beverley	Groundworker	6	9.04	95.00	64,592.00
17/07/2018	15.50	Chelmsford (AW)	Burren View Lady	3	7.40	95.00	64,687.00
17/07/2018	19.20	Worcester	Ladies Dancing	3	8.56	95.00	64,782.00
18/07/2018	14.50	Uttoxeter	Chase Me	5	4.60	95.00	64,877.00
18/07/2018	15.10	Lingfield	Staffa	3	8.82	95.00	64,972.00
18/07/2018	16.20	Uttoxeter	Workbench	2	9.25	95.00	65,067.00
20/07/2018	17.00	Nottingham	Rebel State	6	4.30	95.00	65,162.00
20/07/2018	19.20	Hamilton	Ower Fly	4	8.72	95.00	65,257.00
21/07/2018	15.15	Market Rasen	Sumkindofking	5	9.40	95.00	65,352.00
21/07/2018	20.30	Haydock	Teepee Time	7	9.42	95.00	65,447.00
22/07/2018	16.45	Newton Abbot	Fear Glic	6	7.20	95.00	65,542.00
23/07/2018	14.00	Ayr	Star Cracker	8	9.12	95.00	65,637.00
23/07/2018	17.25	Cartmel	Iolani	9	5.76	95.00	65,732.00
24/07/2018	13.40	Newcastle (AW)	Instant Attraction	4	6.44	95.00	65,827.00
24/07/2018	15.55	Musselburgh	Fillydelphia	4	7.35	95.00	65,922.00
24/07/2018	16.20	Newcastle (AW)	Great Colaci	2	6.02	95.00	66,017.00
25/07/2018	17.10	Catterick	Unnoticed	7	8.56	95.00	66,112.00
25/07/2018	17.30	Leicester	Arcanista	8	7.59	95.00	66,207.00
26/07/2018	14.10	Worcester	Midnight Gem	5	7.00	95.00	66,302.00
26/07/2018	14.40	Worcester	Cruising Bye	1	8.32	-732.00	65,570.00
26/07/2018	17.15	Doncaster	Vincenzo Coccotti	2	9.20	95.00	65,665.00
27/07/2018	16.45	Ascot	Encore DOr	4	7.45	95.00	65,760.00
27/07/2018	20.00	York	Withernsea	7	8.80	95.00	65,855.00
28/07/2018	13.40	Newcastle (AW)	Royal Flag	2	7.48	95.00	65,950.00
28/07/2018	15.20	Newcastle (AW)	Florencio	2	9.76	95.00	66,045.00
28/07/2018	17.05	Newcastle (AW)	Totally Magic	4	4.77	95.00	66,140.00
29/07/2018	14.10	Uttoxeter	Vive Le Roi	2	5.70	95.00	66,235.00
29/07/2018	17.10	Pontefract	Oriental Splendour	5	8.40	95.00	66,330.00

29/07/2018	17.20	Uttoxeter	Bassarabad	2	8.00	95.00	66,425.00
30/07/2018	14.00	Ayr	Donnellys Rainbow	2	7.31	95.00	66,520.00
30/07/2018	14.20	Lingfield (AW)	Betsalottie	4	6.99	95.00	66,615.00
31/07/2018	15.50	Beverley	Elysian Flyer	2	9.53	95.00	66,710.00
31/07/2018	16.55	Beverley	Make On Madam	9	9.80	95.00	66,805.00
31/07/2018	17.30	Beverley	Palindrome	2	6.20	95.00	66,900.00
01/08/2018	17.00	Redcar	Hadley	9	7.00	95.00	66,995.00
01/08/2018	17.30	Redcar	Someone Exciting	1	5.41	-441.00	66,554.00
01/08/2018	18.00	Redcar	Monsieur Jimmy	2	6.59	95.00	66,649.00
02/08/2018	15.55	Nottingham	Whitkirk	4	7.40	95.00	66,744.00
02/08/2018	16.20	Stratford	Grow Nasa Grow	5	7.91	95.00	66,839.00
03/08/2018	16.20	Bangor-on-Dee	Get Ready Freddy	11	6.95	95.00	66,934.00
03/08/2018	16.50	Bangor-on-Dee	Nemean Lion	5	8.80	95.00	67,029.00
03/08/2018	19.30	Newmarket (July)	Rebel Surge	6	8.40	95.00	67,124.00
04/08/2018	15.25	Thirsk	War Glory	4	9.04	95.00	67,219.00
04/08/2018	16.05	Doncaster	Erik The Red	4	4.51	95.00	67,314.00
04/08/2018	20.20	Hamilton	Highwayman	7	7.20	95.00	67,409.00
05/08/2018	15.10	Market Rasen	Vinnie Red	pu	6.40	95.00	67,504.00
05/08/2018	16.40	Chester	Rene Mathis	9	6.90	95.00	67,599.00
05/08/2018	17.10	Chester	Dark Devil	3	8.00	95.00	67,694.00
06/08/2018	19.45	Carlisle	Storm Ahead	4	9.00	95.00	67,789.00
06/08/2018	20.30	Windsor	Staffa	3	7.92	95.00	67,884.00
06/08/2018	20.45	Carlisle	Thorntoun Care	5	8.09	95.00	67,979.00
07/08/2018	14.35	Catterick	Pearl Noir	9	4.70	95.00	68,074.00
07/08/2018	16.15	Catterick	Fingals Cave	5	7.93	95.00	68,169.00
08/08/2018	14.00	Chepstow	Monarch Maid	6	7.62	95.00	68,264.00
08/08/2018	15.10	Brighton	Buzz Lightyere	6	7.80	95.00	68,359.00
08/08/2018	17.10	Brighton	Dark Amber	8	9.56	95.00	68,454.00
09/08/2018	18.50	Newcastle (AW)	Gun Case	1	4.88	-388.00	68,066.00
09/08/2018	20.15	Sandown	Harlequin Striker	3	9.20	95.00	68,161.00
09/08/2018	20.30	Newcastle (AW)	Duke Cosimo	3	8.00	95.00	68,256.00
10/08/2018	17.20	Wolverhampton (AW)	Cat Royale	3	9.60	95.00	68,351.00
11/08/2018	13.05	Ascot	Watchable	5	8.60	95.00	68,446.00
11/08/2018	13.40	Ascot	Soldier In Action	4	7.87	95.00	68,541.00
11/08/2018	16.50	Haydock	Red Stripes	8	7.18	95.00	68,636.00
12/08/2018	17.25	Leicester	Le Manege Enchante	4	9.80	95.00	68,731.00
12/08/2018	18.10	Windsor	Camakasi	7	6.60	95.00	68,826.00
13/08/2018	14.05	Ayr	Eleuthera	4	6.59	95.00	68,921.00
13/08/2018	15.10	Ayr	Carnageo	2	6.80	95.00	69,016.00
13/08/2018	16.15	Ayr	Pomme De Terre	5	8.20	95.00	69,111.00
15/08/2018	15.50	Newton Abbot	Kalaskadesemilley	9	7.60	95.00	69,206.00
15/08/2018	16.20	Newton Abbot	Eric The Third	1	5.50	-450.00	68,756.00
15/08/2018	19.50	Worcester	Redemption Song	3	4.60	95.00	68,851.00
16/08/2018	15.00	Beverley	Lean On Pete	2	6.15	95.00	68,946.00
17/08/2018	17.55	Newmarket (July)	Robero	9	7.00	95.00	69,041.00
17/08/2018	20.30	Chelmsford (AW)	Cat Royale	5	6.60	95.00	69,136.00
18/08/2018	14.05	Ripon	Red Pike	5	9.77	95.00	69,231.00
18/08/2018	15.20	Newmarket (July)	My Amigo	1	6.44	-544.00	68,687.00
18/08/2018	16.00	Doncaster	Bashiba	5	8.82	95.00	68,782.00
19/08/2018	14.20	Southwell	Overtoujay	3	7.50	95.00	68,877.00
19/08/2018	16.25	Southwell	Rose Tree	5	7.93	95.00	68,972.00
20/08/2018	19.10	Bangor-on-Dee	Red Giant	1	4.20	-320.00	68,652.00
21/08/2018	15.50	Hamilton	New Abbey Angel	4	8.65	95.00	68,747.00
21/08/2018	16.55	Hamilton	Indigo Princess	5	8.76	95.00	68,842.00
22/08/2018	14.05	Carlisle	Arcanista	10	9.91	95.00	68,937.00

22/08/2018	16.25	Carlisle	Desert Ace	6	8.88	95.00	69,032.00
22/08/2018	20.00	Worcester	Big Picture	13	9.47	95.00	69,127.00
23/08/2018	16.00	Chepstow	Swanton Blue	6	7.00	95.00	69,222.00
23/08/2018	19.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Arrowzone	5	5.01	95.00	69,317.00
24/08/2018	17.05	Goodwood	Frank Cool	4	9.13	95.00	69,412.00
24/08/2018	17.15	Salisbury	Red Charmer	1	6.92	-592.00	68,820.00
24/08/2018	19.15	Chelmsford (AW)	War Glory	3	8.12	95.00	68,915.00
25/08/2018	15.05	Chelmsford (AW)	West Coast Flyer	6	3.90	95.00	69,010.00
25/08/2018	15.40	York	Whiskey Sour	6	7.88	95.00	69,105.00
26/08/2018	17.00	Beverley	John Caesar	6	8.60	95.00	69,200.00
26/08/2018	17.30	Beverley	Oriental Splendour	5	3.80	95.00	69,295.00
26/08/2018	18.00	Beverley	Market Choice	5	3.97	95.00	69,390.00
27/08/2018	15.35	Southwell (AW)	East Street Revue	7	5.83	95.00	69,485.00
27/08/2018	16.10	Southwell (AW)	Kommander Kirkup	7	8.98	95.00	69,580.00
29/08/2018	17.00	Catterick	Spirit Of Wedza	3	7.83	95.00	69,675.00
29/08/2018	17.15	Worcester	Above Board	2	4.40	95.00	69,770.00
30/08/2018	13.40	Carlisle	In Focus	6	8.22	95.00	69,865.00
30/08/2018	15.50	Musselburgh	Zeshov	2	8.15	95.00	69,960.00
30/08/2018	16.10	Carlisle	Reinforced	4	6.08	95.00	70,055.00
01/09/2018	14.20	Wolverhampton (AW)	Thecornishbarron	10	6.40	95.00	70,150.00
01/09/2018	15.05	Newton Abbot	Equus Amadeus	4	6.49	95.00	70,245.00
02/09/2018	14.15	Worcester	Djarkevi	5	9.92	95.00	70,340.00
03/09/2018	15.00	Brighton	Wild Flower	4	8.00	95.00	70,435.00
03/09/2018	15.55	Windsor	Sir Roderic	1	6.77	-577.00	69,858.00
03/09/2018	17.05	Brighton	Windsorlot	2	9.89	95.00	69,953.00
04/09/2018	14.50	Stratford	Agreement	8	8.43	95.00	70,048.00
04/09/2018	17.55	Leicester	Biotic	5	7.46	95.00	70,143.00
04/09/2018	18.25	Leicester	Illustrissime	2	7.22	95.00	70,238.00
05/09/2018	14.20	Southwell	Master Sunrise	6	4.50	95.00	70,333.00
05/09/2018	16.00	Bath	Edge	6	6.82	95.00	70,428.00
05/09/2018	17.30	Ffos Las	Mostawfee	2	5.40	95.00	70,523.00
06/09/2018	15.40	Haydock	Woody Bay	7	9.29	95.00	70,618.00
06/09/2018	16.25	Carlisle	Scrutiny	7	9.57	95.00	70,713.00
06/09/2018	18.00	Carlisle	Giant Spark	9	6.22	95.00	70,808.00
07/09/2018	19.00	Musselburgh	Archive	2	4.50	95.00	70,903.00
07/09/2018	19.30	Musselburgh	Our Place In Loule	1	7.00	-600.00	70,303.00
07/09/2018	20.45	Kempton (AW)	Forbidding	7	7.60	95.00	70,398.00
08/09/2018	15.45	Thirsk	Florenza	4	6.44	95.00	70,493.00
08/09/2018	16.05	Stratford	Our Three Sons	5	8.00	95.00	70,588.00
10/09/2018	15.25	Newton Abbot	Tempestatefloresco	4	9.86	95.00	70,683.00
11/09/2018	14.20	Worcester	Old Pride	3	3.77	95.00	70,778.00
11/09/2018	17.10	Catterick	Crosse Fire	7	6.40	95.00	70,873.00
11/09/2018	17.45	Catterick	Sellingallthetime	3	9.29	95.00	70,968.00
12/09/2018	14.15	Uttoxeter	David John	3	4.10	95.00	71,063.00
12/09/2018	16.50	Carlisle	Royal Shaheen	2	6.80	95.00	71,158.00
12/09/2018	17.15	Doncaster	Bashiba	3	8.40	95.00	71,253.00
13/09/2018	15.45	Hamilton	Dodgy Bob	15	7.21	95.00	71,348.00
13/09/2018	16.05	Doncaster	Dougan	5	7.29	95.00	71,443.00
14/09/2018	16.30	Sandown	Swift Approval	4	7.00	95.00	71,538.00
14/09/2018	17.10	Doncaster	Normandy Barriere	2	9.52	95.00	71,633.00
14/09/2018	17.15	Chester	Bell Heather	2	7.89	95.00	71,728.00
15/09/2018	14.05	Chester	Ravenous	1	6.80	-580.00	71,148.00
15/09/2018	15.10	Bath	Monarch Maid	3	8.80	95.00	71,243.00
15/09/2018	15.45	Bath	Secretfact	5	8.40	95.00	71,338.00
16/09/2018	15.20	Bath	Archimedes	4	7.77	95.00	71,433.00



16/09/2018	15.55	Bath	Cry Wolf	2	7.20	95.00	71,528.00
17/09/2018	16.30	Hexham	Quick Brew	F	8.33	95.00	71,623.00
17/09/2018	17.10	Brighton	Buzz Lightyere	5	6.90	95.00	71,718.00
17/09/2018	17.40	Brighton	Hurricane Alert	7	9.18	95.00	71,813.00
18/09/2018	15.10	Redcar	Firmdecisions	7	8.23	95.00	71,908.00
18/09/2018	15.50	Yarmouth	Case Key	3	7.80	95.00	72,003.00
18/09/2018	16.10	Redcar	Royal Shaheen	6	7.84	95.00	72,098.00
19/09/2018	15.25	Beverley	Eskendash	3	6.67	95.00	72,193.00
19/09/2018	16.05	Yarmouth	Pactolus	1	7.26	-626.00	71,567.00
19/09/2018	16.55	Sandown	Midnight Mood	6	6.60	95.00	71,662.00
20/09/2018	14.30	Ayr	Silvery Moon	2	4.20	95.00	71,757.00
20/09/2018	15.15	Pontefract	Quoteline Direct	6	8.16	95.00	71,852.00
21/09/2018	15.45	Newton Abbot	Heluvagood	9	7.45	95.00	71,947.00
21/09/2018	18.20	Newcastle (AW)	Glasgon	4	9.51	95.00	72,042.00
21/09/2018	20.50	Newcastle (AW)	Windforpower	4	8.50	95.00	72,137.00
22/09/2018	16.40	Newbury	Compton Mill	4	8.80	95.00	72,232.00
22/09/2018	17.10	Wolverhampton (AW)	Red Stripes	2	6.94	95.00	72,327.00
22/09/2018	17.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Time Medicean	2	8.53	95.00	72,422.00
23/09/2018	13.40	Uttoxeter	Willyegolassiego	8	7.99	95.00	72,517.00
23/09/2018	14.10	Uttoxeter	Balkinstown	8	5.22	95.00	72,612.00
23/09/2018	14.30	Hamilton	Military Hill	1	5.60	-460.00	72,152.00
24/09/2018	14.30	Hamilton	Sir Domino	3	7.02	95.00	72,247.00
24/09/2018	18.00	Newcastle (AW)	Exclusive Waters	2	9.24	95.00	72,342.00
24/09/2018	20.30	Newcastle (AW)	Joyful Star	3	9.07	95.00	72,437.00
25/09/2018	13.30	Lingfield (AW)	The Warrior	1	8.00	-700.00	71,737.00
25/09/2018	16.40	Warwick	Lofgren	7	7.10	95.00	71,832.00
25/09/2018	17.20	Lingfield (AW)	Prominna	2	7.13	95.00	71,927.00
26/09/2018	16.40	Goodwood	Secret Return	3	5.50	95.00	72,022.00
26/09/2018	17.00	Redcar	Tricky Dicky	6	7.91	95.00	72,117.00
26/09/2018	19.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	The Kings Steed	5	4.85	95.00	72,212.00
27/09/2018	14.50	Perth	Golden Jeffrey	6	9.32	95.00	72,307.00
27/09/2018	17.45	Perth	Mission Trio	7	6.90	95.00	72,402.00
28/09/2018	15.25	Worcester	Barton Rose	4	6.60	95.00	72,497.00
28/09/2018	18.45	Newcastle (AW)	Thello	3	5.79	95.00	72,592.00
28/09/2018	19.15	Newcastle (AW)	War Department	1	6.40	-540.00	72,052.00
29/09/2018	15.05	Ripon	East Street Revue	2	6.06	95.00	72,147.00
29/09/2018	17.45	Chelmsford (AW)	Mr Andros	9	7.15	95.00	72,242.00
29/09/2018	18.45	Chelmsford (AW)	Secret Art	5	8.60	95.00	72,337.00
01/10/2018	16.20	Bath	Davids Beauty	2	8.61	95.00	72,432.00
01/10/2018	18.00	Bath	Pike Corner Cross	4	8.44	95.00	72,527.00
01/10/2018	18.00	Bath	Altaira	3	6.40	95.00	72,622.00
02/10/2018	16.35	Southwell	Polished Rock	1	6.60	-560.00	72,062.00
02/10/2018	17.45	Kempton (AW)	Hurricane Alert	2	5.69	95.00	72,157.00
02/10/2018	21.15	Kempton (AW)	Acrux	6	9.72	95.00	72,252.00
03/10/2018	16.20	Salisbury	Sir Roderic	4	5.60	95.00	72,347.00
03/10/2018	18.00	Newcastle (AW)	Deansgate	2	7.66	95.00	72,442.00
04/10/2018	19.15	Chelmsford (AW)	Cainhoe Star	6	9.73	95.00	72,537.00
05/10/2018	14.50	Hexham	Theatre Act	5	6.80	95.00	72,632.00
05/10/2018	17.45	Wolverhampton (AW)	Showmethewayavriilo	3	9.23	95.00	72,727.00
05/10/2018	18.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Fantasy Justifier	1	5.91	-491.00	72,236.00
06/10/2018	16.35	Redcar	Bravery	5	7.88	95.00	72,331.00
06/10/2018	18.10	Redcar	Jabbarockie	3	4.70	95.00	72,426.00
07/10/2018	17.25	Kelso	Jack Lamb	1	6.63	-563.00	71,863.00
08/10/2018	15.30	Windsor	Fast Dancer	3	8.60	95.00	71,958.00
08/10/2018	16.00	Windsor	Secret Return	2	4.40	95.00	72,053.00

08/10/2018	19.45	Kempton (AW)	Manson	4	6.80	95.00	72,148.00
09/10/2018	15.40	Catterick	Extrasolar	4	7.40	95.00	72,243.00
09/10/2018	16.00	Brighton	Cricklewood Green	9	7.28	95.00	72,338.00
09/10/2018	16.55	Leicester	Ninjago	4	4.30	95.00	72,433.00
10/10/2018	19.10	Kempton (AW)	Dark Side Dream	3	9.60	95.00	72,528.00
10/10/2018	20.40	Kempton (AW)	Kingsley Klarion	4	6.05	95.00	72,623.00
11/10/2018	15.30	Worcester	Vif Argent	3	5.37	95.00	72,718.00
11/10/2018	19.45	Chelmsford (AW)	Arrowzone	4	9.60	95.00	72,813.00
12/10/2018	16.25	York	East Street Revue	4	7.60	95.00	72,908.00
12/10/2018	21.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Caledonia Laird	6	9.40	95.00	73,003.00
13/10/2018	14.15	Hexham	Heart Of Kernow	F	7.40	95.00	73,098.00
13/10/2018	15.15	York	Teruntum Star	4	9.31	95.00	73,193.00
13/10/2018	16.45	Chepstow	Sneaky Feeling	15	9.68	95.00	73,288.00
14/10/2018	16.00	Chepstow	Double Ross	F	8.40	95.00	73,383.00
14/10/2018	16.55	Goodwood	Alaadel	1	5.05	-405.00	72,978.00
14/10/2018	17.10	Chepstow	Baron Alco	2	5.65	95.00	73,073.00
15/10/2018	18.15	Kempton (AW)	Captain Lars	3	6.40	95.00	73,168.00
16/10/2018	14.20	Hereford	Stonemadforspeed	2	7.40	95.00	73,263.00
16/10/2018	15.45	Huntingdon	Dexcite	5	5.01	95.00	73,358.00
16/10/2018	17.45	Kempton (AW)	Showmethewayavrilo	10	7.08	95.00	73,453.00
17/10/2018	15.55	Bath	Belledesert	8	7.79	95.00	73,548.00
17/10/2018	17.05	Bath	Saumur	2	6.40	95.00	73,643.00
18/10/2018	15.45	Carlisle	Sky Pirate	2	4.50	95.00	73,738.00
18/10/2018	16.40	Brighton	Shamshon	2	6.74	95.00	73,833.00
19/10/2018	15.35	Haydock	Kings Pavilion	4	7.47	95.00	73,928.00
19/10/2018	17.50	Haydock	Arthur Mc Bride	11	9.80	95.00	74,023.00
19/10/2018	19.15	Newcastle (AW)	Cliff	5	9.41	95.00	74,118.00
20/10/2018	14.55	Catterick	Glen Moss	7	5.89	95.00	74,213.00
20/10/2018	15.30	Catterick	East Street Revue	12	9.93	95.00	74,308.00
20/10/2018	16.40	Catterick	Start Time	7	9.70	95.00	74,403.00
22/10/2018	17.40	Kempton (AW)	Hurricane Alert	7	9.27	95.00	74,498.00
23/10/2018	15.30	Yarmouth	Potters Lady Jane	8	8.48	95.00	74,593.00
23/10/2018	17.10	Newcastle (AW)	Vivernus	13	7.84	95.00	74,688.00
23/10/2018	20.10	Kempton (AW)	Outrage	2	7.68	95.00	74,783.00
24/10/2018	16.10	Worcester	Dory	10	8.14	95.00	74,878.00
24/10/2018	19.30	Chelmsford (AW)	Strictly Carter	4	6.20	95.00	74,973.00
24/10/2018	19.30	Chelmsford (AW)	Blistering Dancer	7	6.20	95.00	75,068.00
25/10/2018	15.40	Carlisle	Sharp Response	1	8.51	-751.00	74,317.00
25/10/2018	16.00	Southwell	Stonecoldsoba	ur	6.40	95.00	74,412.00
25/10/2018	19.15	Chelmsford (AW)	Gentlemen	7	9.95	95.00	74,507.00
26/10/2018	18.15	Kempton (AW)	Glorious Poet	11	7.40	95.00	74,602.00
27/10/2018	14.25	Kelso	Lady London	4	7.60	95.00	74,697.00
27/10/2018	14.55	Doncaster	Busy Street	3	6.96	95.00	74,792.00
27/10/2018	20.15	Kempton (AW)	Upstaging	9	8.40	95.00	74,887.00
28/10/2018	13.15	Aintree	Follow The Bear	7	7.60	95.00	74,982.00
28/10/2018	15.35	Aintree	Wandrin Star	6	8.20	95.00	75,077.00
29/10/2018	14.40	Ayr	Golden Investment	8	7.19	95.00	75,172.00
29/10/2018	16.00	Redcar	Tadaany	7	9.00	95.00	75,267.00
30/10/2018	14.30	Catterick	Betancourt	5	8.40	95.00	75,362.00
30/10/2018	18.15	Wolverhampton (AW)	Zipedeedodah	5	7.40	95.00	75,457.00
31/10/2018	16.10	Nottingham	Champagne Rules	12	6.60	95.00	75,552.00